
Selected List of Books and Journals for the
Small Medical Library*

BY ALFRED N. BRANDON, Librarian

The New York Academy ofMedicine
New York, New York

ABSTRACT

This revised list of 446 books and 137 journals is
intended as a selection guide for small or medium-
sized hospital libraries or for the small medical library
serving a specified clientele. Books and journals are
categorized by subject, with the books being followed
by an author index and the journals by an alphabetical
title listing. Items suggested for initial purchase by
smaller libraries are indicated by an asterisk.
To purchase the entire collection of books and to

pay for annual subscriptions to all the journals would
require an expenditure of about $14,500. The cost of
only the asterisked items recommended for first
purchase totals approximately $4,100.

DURING the past decade an increasing em-
phasis has been placed on the clinical and
educational impact of the small medical library
within its own institution and in the overall
biomedical library community as well. The
National Library of Medicine Regional Medical
Library Program has been an effective force in
upgrading both the role and resources of the
small medical library. In addition, the RMLP
has provided a structured means for the
inclusion of this type of library as an integral
part of a national biomedical communications
network program. In order to carry out its
function in the RMLP concept, the hospital
library must have an up-to-date basic book and
journal collection that will meet the immediate
needs of its primary clientele.

However, in the foreseeable future, the
demands made on the small medical library will
entail even greater responsibilities because the
essentiality of life-long continuing education
for the practicing physician has reached a new
level of consciousness within the medical

* A sixth revised version of a paper originally
published in the Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 53: 329-364,
July 1965; 55: 141-159, Apr. 1967; 57: 130-150, Apr.
1969; 59: 266-285, Apr. 1971; 61: 179-200, Apr.
1973.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975

community. This premise is gaining and un-
doubtedly will continue to gain wide accept-
ance, thereby substantially increasing the im-
mediate needs of the primary clientele of the
hospital library-needs that cannot be met
totally by a traditional basic book and journal
collection. In view of financial problems faced
by health-care facilities and lack of space in
many institutions, it is unrealistic for every
small hospital to amass a large library propor-
tional to the ever-increasing requirements of its
medical staff. Nonetheless, irrespective of size,
providing prompt access to biomedical informa-
tion for the health-care professionals of its
institution is a mandatory function of any
hospital library. At the present time, this
mandate can be carried out most effectively
and economically by ventures in resource
sharing which can range from informal agree-
ments between libraries in two neighboring
hospitals to multi-institutional library consortia
formed on the bases of geographical location
and/or subject interests.
As the clinical and educational aspects of the

hospital library's role increase while institu-
tional fiscal austerity increases at a comparable
rate, the selection of books and journals
becomes more complex and difficult for the
hospital librarian. The Stearns-Ratcliff "core
library" (1), published in 1970, was conceived
as the basic collection necessary for a hospital
library. However, its scope is minimal and
restricted; today it would hardly meet the
needs of even the smallest hospital with any
degree of adequacy. As yet, the "core library"
list has not been revised although there are
tentative plans to update it on a continuing
basis eventually. Many core lists have been
compiled by the Regional Medical Libraries and
by the Regional Medical Programs.
The list of books and journals presented here,

which is revised biennially, is meant primarily

149



ALFRED N. BRANDON

to serve as a guideline in establishing and
maintaining a substantive small medical library
collection, but additionally, its purpose is also
to supplement core lists and to complement
more inclusive selection aids. The book section
of the present version has been enlarged to
allow for greater selectivity within a subject
field for hospital library consortia engaged in
cooperative acquisitions or for the teaching
hospital library. The list has been totally
reevaluated in accordance with recommenda-
tions made by both subject specialists and
medical librarians; many of their suggestions
have been incorporated into it. The many hours
of work by Dorothy R. Hill, Assistant Professor
of Library Science and Acquisitions Librarian,
Mount Sinai School of Medicine of The City
University of New York, coupled with her
exceptional knowledge of medical literature
and medical librarianship, have been invaluable
in the preparation of the current revision. Even
though this list is basically intended to be a

selection aid for hospital librarians, previously
published versions have been used extensively
by medical and academic librarians, by physi-
cians for personal book selection, and in
teaching programs.

If an institution were to purchase all the
books and journals in this list, the approximate
costs would be $10,400 for books and $4,100
for the annual journal subscriptions, making a
grand total of $14,500. Because it is impossible
for many institutions to buy all, or in some
cases, even most of the listed books and
journals, items suggested for priority purchase
are indicated by an asterisk. To acquire only
the asterisked books and journals, approxi-

mately $4,100 would be needed-$2,700 for
the books and $1,400 for journal subscriptions
for one year.

Since the inception of this list in 1965, book
and journal prices have continued to rise
steadily (Table 1). The average cost of a journal
subscription has increased 113.7% from 1965
($13.90) to 1975 ($29.71). The average price
per book has jumped from $15.00 in 1965, to
$23.33 in 1975, a 55.5% rise in cost. The
figures reflected in Table 1 are based exclu-
sively on prices for publications that have been
and are included in this list. Therefore, it must
be recognized that the figures given here are
relevant only to the small medical library
collection and have no validity when applied to
average book and journal prices, which are

significantly higher, that confront large medical
libraries because of the more expensive mate-
rials that make up their collections. Price
information in this paper is as accurate as

possible at the time of its publication, but if the
inflationary spiral continues at its current rate,
many of the prices will inflate accordingly
within a relatively short time span.

There are comparatively few up-to-date selec-
tion guides available to the hospital librarian,
and for the inexperienced individual, book and
journal selection can present an overwhelming
dilemma. "A Library for Internists Recom-
mended by the American College of Physi-
cians" (2), which appeared in 1973, is one of
the most noteworthy recent contributions
made in this field. However, this list of books
and journals was compiled specifically for the
internist and is geared totally toward internal
medicine. It accomplishes its purpose well for

TABLE 1

1965 List 1967 List 1969 List 1971 List 1973 List 1975 List

Books
Average cost per book .. $15.00 $16.22 $17.04 $19.11 $21.20 $23.33
Average book cost
percentage increase* .. 8.1% 5.1% 12.1% 10.9% 10%

Journals
Average cost per journal
subscription.$13.90 $14.85 $17.61 $20.73 $23.90 $29.71

Average journal subscrip-
tion cost percentage
increase* 6.8% 18.6% 17.7% 15.3% 24.3%

* Percentage increases calculated on the average prices of the preceding list.

150 Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

the internist, but for the hospital librarian it
provides little help in the selection of books
and journals in other fields of clinical medicine
and relatively no help in choosing basic science
publications. My list which follows has been
compiled especially for the librarian and offers
direction in the building of a well-balanced
small medical library collection that includes
both clinical and pertinent basic science mate-
rials.
The Library Association's Medical Section

has compiled a subject listing titled Books and
Periodicals for Medical Libraries in Hospitals
consisting of ". . . titles which are generally
considered most likely to provide useful cover-
age in the various subject fields. . ." (3); both
basic and clinical sciences are included. It must
be remembered that this list is British in origin
and viewpoint. This factor'should be taken into
consideration especially when using it for the
selection of books because a preferred medical
text in the United Kingdom is not necessarily
accepted as such in the United States. The
Library Association presents the list only as a
selection tool and offers no preference evalua-
tion of the titles it contains.
The catalogs compiled by associations, e.g.,

American Hospital Association, National
League for Nursing, American Medical Associa-
tion, etc., which list their publications, are
valuable acquisitions tools for the hospital
librarian. Publications of national professional
associations are essentially authoritative in
scope, generally inexpensive, and tend to be
used frequently by hospital library clientele.
Their inclusion can greatly enhance even a very
small hospital library collection.

Other lists which have been cited in earlier
versions of this paper that are still current
enough to be useful in the building of a hospital
library collection today are noted in the
"References" (4-8). Outdated selection aids are
not included in the current references, but for
comparative purposes, their bibliographic data
and evaluation can be accessed from the
references and text accompanying my previous
selected lists (see footnote, p. 149).
A wealth of useful information for all

hospital librarians has been assembled by the
Joint Committee on Library Service in Hospi-
tals, CNLA, in its excellently formatted Basic
List of Guides and Information Sources for
Professional and Patients' Libraries in Hospitals

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975

(9). This is a unique reference document, which
is available free of charge, and all hospital
librarians should be familiar with it. Library
Practice in Hospitals: A Basic Guide (10) is a
book containing fundamental knowledge for
the inexperienced hospital librarian and is a
worthwhile reference manual for any hospital
librarian. Its chapters on selection and acquisi-
tion of books and journals contain basic
concepts of which the hospital librarian should
be cognizant when using any selection aid.
More detailed and advanced information can be
found in comparable chapters of the Handbook
of Medical Library Practice (1 1).

Since the National Library of Medicine
Regional Medical Library Program has drawn
the hospital library and librarian into the
mainstream of the biomedical library commu-
nity, the hospital librarian should call upon and
make use of the resources provided by his local
Regional Medical Library. A listing of the
Regional Medical Libraries can be found in the
Basic List of Guides and Information Sources
for Professional and Patients' Libraries in
Hospitals (9). By contacting the Director of the
Regional Medical Library, the hospital librarian
can determine if local RML and/or RMP guides
and core lists are available and if workshops and
seminars on topics affecting hospital medical
libraries are sponsored by either one or by both
of the programs.
An awareness of Regional Medical Library

policies is especially important for the hospital
librarian at this time. For example, each RML is
being requested by the National Library of
Medicine to formulate restrictive lists of jour-
nals that are not eligible for RML interlibrary
loan funding. Included in these lists will
undoubtedly be some journal titles that small
hospitals do not own. If hospital libraries
cannot afford to purchase the restricted journal
titles, their access to this material will rely on
the innovative efforts on the part of their
librarians to set up programs for resource
sharing, consortia, and liaison arrangements
with larger medical institutions. For hospital
libraries, the sharing of expensive basic science
journals such as the Journal of Biological
Chemistry or the A merican Journal of Physiol-
ogy, both of which are recommended in this list
and whose 1975 subscription prices are $200
and $75 respectively, is the most efficient way
to deal with limited budgets and provide a

151



ALFRED N. BRANDON

channel for access to these journals. The
standard basic science journal literature will
become more important to the small medical
library as its role in continuing education is
further defined and formulated. Without ques-
tion, access is essential, but this statement in no
way indicates that it is necessary or possible for
every hospital library individually to subscribe
to all the basic science literature that it will be
expected to supply to its clientele. In local
resource sharing endeavors, hospital librarians
should seek out and receive guidance from their
Regional Medical Libraries. C. Lee Jones has
presented a logical plan for serials resource
sharing in his recent article, "A Cooperative
Serial Acquisition Program: Thoughts on a

Response to Mounting Fiscal Pressures" (12).
While his paper was not intended primarily for
hospital libraries, many of its principles can be
modified to meet the requirements of resource
sharing among small medical libraries.
The selected list of books and journals set

forth here is meant to serve as a selection aid
for the small library of a hospital, society,
clinic, or similar organization. It should be
related and adapted to the activities, objectives,
and dominant subject specialties of the particu-
lar institution of which the library is a part. If
the library is involved in a consortium or a
resource sharing program, this, too, should be
taken into consideration. Emphasis has been
placed on selecting the most recent and
authoritative works in the English language.
The list is not a complete coverage of all
available substantive literature in the subject
fields, and therefore, in most libraries, it should
be supplemented by additional books and
journals in the specialties of greatest interest to
the library clientele. Very few expensive sets
are included, and less expensive alternatives are
indicated within the same subject category. The
best selection of reference works can be found
in "Selected Reference Aids for Small Medical
Libraries" revised by Howertine Farrell
Duncan, Reference Librarian, National Library
of Medicine (13), and no attempt has been
-made for covering them systematically in this
list. I have incorporated three highly technical
reference subject works into the section on
Pharmacology and Therapeutics, namely, The
National Formulary, The United States Dis-
pensatory, and The Pharmacopeia of the United
States of A merica. In situations where these

titles are normally purchased for the hospital
pharmacy or pharmacology department, the
value of duplicating them is questionable. If
they are not housed in the library, the hospital
librarian should know where they are located
within the institution and have recourse to
them for reference purposes since in the
United States, they are generally the most
widely recognized reference sources for
pharmaceutical standards and for therapeutic
drug usage.

Again this year, the list of nursing books has
been extensively revised and somewhat ex-
panded to cover more aspects of the profession.
The number of nursing books recommended is
purposely out of proportion to the other
subject categories because at the present time,
there is no recent comprehensive, recognized
selection guide to assist hospital or nursing
school librarians in their choice of books in this
subject area. My list does not fully meet that
need, but the nursing section was compiled
with the hospital librarian whose library sup-
ports a nursing curriculum or with the inexperi-
enced nursing school librarian in mind. For
other small medical libraries, the nursing sec-
tion may be too detailed, and the asterisked
items will serve their purposes. Conversely, it is
not detailed enough for a nursing school
library, but it does offer a broad base on which
to build a collection of nursing books. The
Interagency Council on Library Resources for
Nursing published a revision of its "Reference
Sources for Nursing" in the May 1974 issue of
Nursing Outlook (14). Dale E. Shaffer has put
together in Library Resources for Nurses ". . . a
selected bibliography of basic material and
equipment useful in supporting the NURSING
curriculum" (1 5). In addition to books and
periodicals, pamphlets and audiovisual materials
are included in Shaffer's list, making it of
special value to the librarian confronted with
the problem of building a basic nursing collec-
tion not only in the medium of print but also in
the audiovisual media as well.

Ordering books directly from publishers is,
for the most part, an inefficient, expensive
procedure for either the hospital librarian or
the hospital purchasing agent, since man hours
are used counterproductively in generating
multiple purchase orders and in handling their
resulting invoices which eventually build up to
a massive amount of unnecessary paper work.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975152



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

The practice is now being discouraged by some
publishers, especially medical and scientific,
who refuse to discount on retail orders even
from health-care institutions. A dependable
medical book dealer, preferably located in one's
own geographic area, serving as a single book
supply source, can alleviate much of the paper
work and many of the problems encountered
when ordering directly from numerous pub-
lishers. Usually reliable medical book dealers
offer a 10% discount on books from major
medical publishers in the United States. Some
of the prominent medical book jobbers are:
Brown & Connolly, Inc., 1399 Boylston Street,
Boston, Massachusetts 02115; Burns &
MacEachern Limited, 62 Railside Road, Don
Mills, Ontario, Canada; Login Bros. Book
Company, Inc., 1450 West Randolph Street,
Chicago, Illinois 60607; Eliot Books, Inc.,
35-53 24th Street, Long Island City, New York
11106; Majors Scientific Books, Inc., 3770 Zip
Industrial Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30354;
Majors Scientific Books, Inc., 147 South Lib-
erty Street, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112;
Majors Scientific Books, Inc., 8911 Directors
Row, Dallas, Texas 75247; Majors Scientific
Books, Inc., 6632 South Main Street, Houston,
Texas 77025; Mathews Medical Books, 3140
Park Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63104; Ritten-
house Book Store, 1706 Rittenhouse Square,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103; and J. W.
Stacey, Inc., 15255 East Don Julian Road, City
of Industry, California 91749.

Likewise, as a time-saving economy measure,
journal subscriptions should be entered through
a subscription agent rather than directly with
publishers. Even though most agents are cur-
rently charging service fees ranging, on the
whole, from 5 to 12%, the charge is still
considerably less than the expense of labor
costs involved in dealing directly with the
publishers. A subscription agency is preemi-
nently selling service, and before choosing an
agent, an astute librarian will thoroughly
investigate the various alternatives while having
in mind the standard of service as the ultimate
criterion of evaluation. A low service fee does
not necessarily mean a monetary saving for a
library if the agent's service is substandard. The
most valid information regarding a subscription
agency can be obtained from medical and
academic librarians in the surrounding area who
use the services of that agency. An inexperi-

enced librarian should feel free to call upon the
Director of the Regional Medical Library for
guidance in evaluating subscription agencies.
Typical subscription agents are: Ebsco Sub-
scription Services, 17-19 Washington Avenue,
Tenafly, New Jersey 07670; F. W. Faxon
Company, Inc., 15 Southwest Park, Westwood,
Massachusetts 02090; Majors Scientific Books,
Inc., 8911 Directors Row, Dallas, Texas 75247;
Moore-Cottrell Subscription Agencies, Inc.,
North Cohocton, New York 14868; and Read-
More Publications, Inc., 140 Cedar Street, New
York, New York 10006.

Since this list was first published, some books
have been deleted from it and even more have
been added to it. An attempt has been made to
include the most up-to-date authoritative books
available in their respective subject categories.
Out-of-print or outdated texts and monographs
have been replaced by more recent works of
comparable stature. If a new edition of a
standard work is known to be in preparation,
that is the edition cited in this list. In many
cases, the previous edition may still be in print,
and if the book is needed immediately, biblio-
graphic data for the in-print edition may be
found in my 1973 list; price information should
be verified. When a book has more than two
authors or editors, the notation [and others] is
made following the name of the senior author
or editor.

REFERENCES

1. STEARNS, NORMAN S., and RATCLIFF,
WENDY W. An integrated health-science core
library for physicians, nurses and allied health
practitioners in community hospitals. New Eng.
J. Med. 283: 1489-1498, Dec. 31, 1970.

2. ALLYN, RICHARD, and STEARNS, NORMAN
S. A library for internists recommended by the
American College of Physicians. Ann. Intern.
Med. 79: 293-322, Sept. 1973.

3. Library Association. Medical Section. Books and
Periodicals for Medical Libraries in Hospitals.
4th ed. London, 1973. 53 p.

4. INKE, GABOR. A list of most frequently
recommended medical textbooks. Bull. Med.
Libr. Assoc. 59: 589-598, Oct. 1971.

5. LA ROCCO, AUGUST, and JONES, BARBARA.
A bookshelf in public health, medical care, and
allied fields. Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 60: 32-101,
Jan. 1972.

6. U. S. Veterans Administration. Central Office
Library. Basic List of Books and Journals for
Veterans Administration Medical Libraries.
1971 Revision. 35 p. (G-14, M-2, Part XIII, July
31, 1972). (Available upon request from U. S.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975 153



ALFRED N. BRANDON

Veterans Administration, H Street and Vermont
Avenue, N. W., Washington, D. C. 20420.)

7. Idem. Medical Specialty Checklist for Veterans
Administration Medical Libraries. (G-15, M-2,
Part XIII). (Eleven parts were published from
September 1968 through September 1970:
Urology; Pathology; Surgery; Radiology; Psychi-
atry; Internal Medicine; Neurology and Neuro-
surgery; Dermatology; Gastroenterology; Anes-
thesiology; and Physical Medicine, Rehabilita-
tion and Orthopedics. These are available upon
request from the U. S. Veterans Administra-
tion.)

8. WEST, KELLY M.; WENDER, RUTH W.; and
MAY, RUBY S. Books in clinical practice
1971-1975; a selected and annotated list for
medical practitioners, indexed by subject and
author. Postgrad. Med. 56: 60-81, Dec. 1974.

9. Council of National Library Associations. Joint
Committee on Library Service in Hospitals.
Basic List of Guides and Information Sources
for Professional and Patients' Libraries in
Hospitals. 8th ed. Chicago, 1973. (Single copy
free from the Medical Library Association.)

10. BLOOMQUIST, HAROLD [and others]. Library
Practice in Hospitals: A Basic Guide. Cleveland,

The Press of Case Western Reserve University,
1972. 344 p.

11. Medical Library Association. Handbook of Medi-
cal Library Practice. 3d ed. Annan, Gertrude L.
and Felter, Jacqueline W., eds. Chicago, 1970.
411 p.

12. JONES, C. LEE. A cooperative serial acquisition
program: thoughts on a response to mounting
fiscal pressures. Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 62:
120-123, Apr. 1974.

13. DUNCAN, HOWERTINE FARRELL. Selected
reference aids for small medical libraries. Bull.
Med. Libr. Assoc. 58: 134-158, Apr. 1970.
(Single reprint free from the National Library of
Medicine.)

14. Interagency Council on Library Resources for
Nursing. Reference sources for nursing. Nurs.
Outlook 22: 331-337, May 1974. (Single reprint
free from the Library, American Journal of
Nursing Company.)

15. SHAFFER, DALE E. Library Resources for
Nurses (A Basic Collection for Supporting the
Nursing Curriculum). Salem, Ohio, 1974. (Avail-
able from Dale E. Shaffer, 437 Jennings
Avenue, Salem, Ohio 44460.)

BOOK LIST
ALLERGY

1. CRIEP, LEO HERMANN. Clinical Immunology and
Allergy. 2d ed. New York, Grune & Stratton,
1969. $45.00.

2. CRIEP, LEO HERMANN. Dermatologic Allergy:
Immunology, Diagnosis, Management. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1967. $17.00.

3. PATTERSON, Roy, ed. Allergic Diseases: Diagnosis
and Management. Philadelphia, Lippincott,
1972. $23.75.

*4. SHELDON, JOHN M. [and others]. A Manual of
Clinical Allergv. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders.
In preparation. Scheduled for 1976.

5. TUFT, LouIs, AND MUELLER, HARRY Louis. Al-
lergy in Children. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1970.
$19.50.

6. TUFT, Louis. Allergy Management in Clinical
Practice. St. Louis, Mosby, 1973. $31.50.

ANATOMY
7. ANSON, BARRY J., AND MCVAY, CHESTER B.

Surgical Anatomy. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1971. 2 Vols. $45.00.

8. BASMAJIAN, JOHN V. Grant's Method of
Anatomy. 8th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wil-
kins, 1971. $18.00.

9. FIORE, MARIANO S. H. DI. Atlas of Human
Histology. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger,
1974. $14.00.

10. GARDNER, ERNEST DEAN [and others]. Anatomy:
A Regional Study of Human Structure. 4th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders. In preparation. Sched-
uled for 1975.

11. GRANT, JOHN CHARLES BOILEAU. An Atlas of
Anatomy. 6th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wil-
kins, 1972. $26.00.

154

*12. GRAY, HENRY, Anatomy of the Human Body.
29th ed. Edited by Charles Mayo Goss. Phila-
delphia, Lea & Febiger, 1973. $28.50.

13. HAM, ARTHUR W. Histology. 7th ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott, 1974. $24.75.

14. HAMILTON, WILLIAM JAMES, AND MOSSMAN, H.
W. Human Embryology: Prenatal Development
of Form and Function. 4th ed. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1972. $38.50.

*15. HOLLINSHIEAD, WILLIAM HENRY. Textbook of
Anatomy. 3d ed. Hagerstown, Maryland,
Harper & Row, 1974. $25.00.

16. THOREK, PHILIP. Anatomy in Surgery. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1962. $27.50.

17. TRUEX, RAYMOND C., AND CARPENTER, MAL-
COLM B. Strong and Elwyn's Human Neuro-
anatomy. 7th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wil-
kins. In Preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

ANESTHESIOLOGY

18. BONICA, JOHN J. Principles and Practice ofObste-
tric Analgesia and Anesthesia. Philadelphia,
Davis. 1972. $42.50. (Reprint of the 2-vol.
edition published 1967-69.)

*19. COLLINS, VINCENT J. Principles of Anesthe-
siology. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Fehiger.
In preparation. Publication date indefinite.

20. CULLEN, STUART CHESTER, AND LARSON, C.
PHILIP, JR. Essentials of Anesthetic Practice.
Chicago, Year Book, 1974. $16.95.

21. DOBKIN, ALLEN B., ed. Ventilators and Inhalation
Therapy. 2d ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1972.
$14.50.

22. DRIPPS, ROBERT DUNNNING [and others]. Intro-
duction to Anesthesia: The Principles of Safe

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

Practice. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972.
$12.00.

23. QUIMIBY, CHARLES W. Anesthesiologv: A Manual
of Concept and Management. New York, Ap-
pleton, 1972. $9.50.

24. SMITH4, ROBERT MOORS. Anesthesia for Infants
and Children. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby. In
preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

ARTHRITIS AND RHEUMATISM

25. BOYLE, JAMES A., AND BUCHANAN, W. WATSON.
Clinical Rheumatology. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott, 1971. $48.00.

26. CRUESS, RICHARD L., AND MITCHELL, NELSON S.,
eds. Surgerv ofRheumatoid Arthritis. Philadel-
phia, Lippincott, 1971. $19.50.

27. FLATT, ADRIAN E. The Care of the Rheumatoid
Hand. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $25.75.

*28. HOLLANDER, JOSEPH LEE, AND MCCARTY, DAN-
IEL J., JR., eds. Arthritis and Allied Condi-
tions: A Textbook of Rheumatology. 8th ed.
Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1972. $38.50.

29. MOSKOWITZ, ROLAND W. Clinical Rheumatol-
ogy: A Problem-Oriented Approach to Diagno-
sis and Management. Philadelphia, Lea & Fe-
biger, 1975. Price not set.

BiOCHENIs-TRY
30. HARPER, HAROLD A. Review of Phvsiological

Chemistrv. 14th ed. Los Altos, California,
Lange, 1973. $8.50.

31. HOFFMAN, WILLIAM S. The Biochemistry of Clin-
ical Medicine. 4th ed. Chicago, Year Book,
1970. $19.00.

32. LATNER, ALBERT L. Cantarow & Trumper's Clini-
cal Biochemistry. 7th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1975. Price not set.

33. ORTEN, JAMES M., AND NEUHAUS, OTTO W.
Human Biochemistry. 9th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1975. Price not set.

*34. WHITE, ABRAHAM [and others]. Principles of
Biochemistrv. 5th ed. New York, McGraw-
Hill, 1973. $22.50.

CARDIOLOGY

35. BELLET, SAMUEL. Clinical Disorders of the Heart
Beat. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1971.
$52.50.

36. BURCH, GEORGE E., AND WINSOR, TRAVIS. A
Primer of Electrocardiographyv. 6th ed. Phila-
delphia, Lea & Febiger, 1972. $7.75.

37. CHOU, TE-CHUAN [and others]. Clinical Vec-
torcardiography. 2d ed. New York, Grune &
Stratton, 1974. $21.50.

38. FOWLER, NOBLE 0., ed. Cardiac Diagnosis and
Treatment. 2d ed. Hagerstown, Maryland,
Harper & Row. In preparation. Scheduled for
1975.

*39. FRIEDBERG, CHARIES KAYE. Diseases of the
Heart. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1966.
$30.00.

40. FRIEDMAN, HENRY HARO)LD. Diagnostic Elec-
trocardiography and Vectorcardiography. 2d
ed. New York, McGraw-Hill. 1971. $17.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975

41. GOLDBERGER, E. Treatment of Cardiac
Emergencies. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $15.50.

*42. GOLDMAN, MERVIN J. Principles of Clinical
Electrocardiography. 8th ed. Los Altos, Cali-
fornia, Lange, 1973. $8.00.

43. GROSSMIAN, WILLIA.M. Cardiac Catheterization
and A ngiography. Philadelphia, Lea & Fe-
biger, 1974. $24.50.

*44. HURST, JOHN WILLIS [and others]. The Heart:
Arteries and Veins. 3d ed. New4 York,
McGraw-Hill, 1974. $41.00.

45. MARRIOTT, HENRY J. L. Practical
Electrocardiography. 5th ed. Baltimore, Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1972. $12.00.

46. NA).As, ALEXANDER S., ANI) FYLER, DONALD C.
Pediatric Cardiology. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1972. $25.00.

47. NEW YORK HEART ASSOCIATION. Nomenclature
and Criteria for Diagnosis of Diseases of the
Heart and Great Vessels. 7th ed. Boston, Little,
Brown, 1973. $8.95.

48. NORMAN, JOHN C., ed. Cardiac Surgerv. 2d ed.
New York, Appleton, 1972. $24.50.

49. NORM\lAN, JOHN C. Coronary Artery Medicine and
SurgerY. Concepts and Controversies. New
York, Appleton, 1975. $47.50.

50. STEPHENSON, HUGH E. Cardiac Arrest &
Resuscitation. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$47.50.

DENTISTRY

51. BENNETT, C. RICHARI). Monheim's GeneralAnes-
thesia in Dental Practice. 4th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1974. $17.00.

52. BENNETT, C. RICHARD. Monheim's Local Anes-
thesia and Pain Control in Dental Practice. 5th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $15.50.

53. BOuCHER, CARL OPDYCKE. Current Clinical Den-
tal Terminology: A Glossary of A ccepted
Terms in All Disciplines of Dentistry. 2d ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1974. $15.50.

54. BURKET, LESTER WILLIAM. Oral Medicine: Diag-
nosis and Treatment. 6th ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott, 1971. $24.00.

55. DOUGLAS, BRUCE L., ed. Introduction to Hospital
Dentistry. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1970.
$15.00.

56. FINN, SIDNEY B. [and others]. Clinical
Pedodontics. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1973. $19.50.

57. GLICKMAN, IRVING. Clinical Periodontology: Rec-
ognition, Diagnosis and Treatment ofPeriodon-
tal Disease in the Practice of General Dentistrv.
4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972. $29.00.

58. GROSSMAN, Louis IRWIN. Endodontic Practice.
8th ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1974.
$15.00.

59. HOLROYD, SAMUEL V. Clinical Pharmacology in
Dental Practice. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$11.75.

60. KERR, DONALD A. [and others]. Oral Diagnosis.
4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,1974. $17.50.

61. KRUGER, GUSTAV O., ed. Textbook of Oral

155



ALFRED N. BRANDON

Surger,v. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$22.50.

62. MCCARTHY, FRANK M. Emergencies in Dental
Practice: Prevention and Treatment. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972. $19.00.

63. SALZMANN, JACOB AMOS. Orthodontics in Dailv
Practice. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1974.
$49.00.

64. SICHER, HARRY, AND DuBRUL, E. LLOYD. Oral
Anatomy. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1975.
Price not set.

65. SICHER. HARRY, AND BHASKAR, S. N., eds. Or-
ban's Oral Histology and Embrvologv. 8th ed.
St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation. Scheduled
for 1976.

66. SWENSON, MERRILL GUSTAF. Complete Dentures.
7th ed. by Carl 0. Boucher. St. Louis, Mosby,
1975. Price not set.

*67. THOMA, KURT HERMANN. Oral Pathologv. 6th ed.
Edited by Robert J. Gorlin and Henry M. Gold-
man. St. Louis, Mosby, 1970. 2 Vols. $65.00.

68. TYLMAN, STANLEY DANIEL. [and others]. Theory
and Practice of Crown and Fixed Partial Pros-
thodontics (Bridge). 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1970. $26.50.

69. WUEHRMANN, ARTH4UR H., AND MANSON-HING,
L. R. Dental Radiology. 3d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1973. $21.00.

DERMATOLOGY

*70. DoMONKOS, ANTHONY N. Andrew's Diseases of
the Skin: Clinical Dermatologv. 6th ed. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1971. $30.00.

71. LEVER, WALTER F. Histopathologv of the Skin.
5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott. In prepara-
tion. Scheduled for 1975.

*72. MOSCHELLA, SAMUEL L. [and others].
Dermatology. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders. In
preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

73. PILLSBURY, DONALD M. A Manual of Dermatol-
ogy. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $15.00.

74. ROOK, ARTHUR. Textbook ofDermatology. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1973. $1 14.00.

75. SAUER, GORDON C. Manual of Skin Diseases. 3d
ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1973. $24.00.

76. STEWART, WILLIAM D. [and others]. Dermatol-
ogy: Diagnosis and Treatment of Cutaneous
Disorders. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$22.50.

DIAGNOSIS

77. BURNSIDE, JO01N W. Adams' Physical Diagnosis:
An Introduction to Clinical Medicine. 15th ed.
Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1974. $9.95.

78. CONN, HOWARD FRANKLIN, AND CONN, REX B.
Current Diagnosis 4. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1974. $30.00.

79. COPE, ZACHARY.The Early Diagnosis ofthe Acute
Abdomen.14th ed. New York, Oxford Univer-
sity Press, 1972. $6.95.

*80. DELP, MAHLON H., AND MANNING, ROBERT T.
Major's Physical Diagnosis. 8th ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders. In preparation. Scheduled for
1975.

156

*81. HART, FRANCIS DUDIA:N, ed. French's Index of
Differential Diagnosis. 10th ed. Baltimore, Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1973. $43.50.

82. HARVEY, A. MCGEHEE, AND BORDLEY, JAMES.
Differential Diagnosis: The Interpretation of
Clinical Evidence. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1970. $27.00.

83. JUDGE, RICHARD D., AND ZUIDEMA, GEORGE D.,
eds. Methods of Clinical Examination: A Ph,vs-
iologic Approach. 3d ed. Boston, Little, Brown,
1974. $17.50.

84. KAMPMEIER, RUDOLPIH HERMAN, AND BLAKE,
THOMAS M. Phvsical Examination in Health
and Disease. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1970.
$16.25.

85. MACBRYDE, CYRIL MITCHELL, AND BLACKLOW,
ROBERT STANLEY, eds. Signs and Svmptoms.
Applied Pathologic Phyvsiology and Clinical
Interpretation. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott,
1970. $22.50.

DICTIONARIES, DIRECTORIES, AND ENCYCLOPEDIAS

*86. American Hospital Association Guide to the
Health Care Field. 1974 Edition. Chicago,
American Hospital Association, 1974. $14.00.
Published annually.

*87. American Medical Director,v. 26th ed. Chicago,
American Medical Association, 1974. 4 Vols.
$110.00.

88. Blakiston's Gould Medical Dictionarv. 3d ed.
New York, McGraw-Hill, 1972. $17.95.

*89. Directory of Medical Specialists Holding Certifi-
cation by American Specialtyv Boards. 16th ed.
(1974-75). Chicago, Marquis, 1974. 2 Vols.
$49.50.

*90. Dorland's Illustrated Medical Dictionarv. 25th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1974. $21.50.

91. MAGALINI, SERGIO. Dictionarv of Medical
Syndromes. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1971.
$20.00.

92. STEDMAN, THOMAS LATHROP. Stedman's Medical
Dictionarv: A Vocabulary of Medicine and
Allied Sciences, with Pronunciations and
Derivations. 22d ed. Baltimore, Williams &
Wilkins, 1972. $18.50.

93. TABER, CLARENCE WILBUR. Cyclopedic Medical
Dictionarv. 12th ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1973.
$9.95.

94. U. S. NATIONAL CENTER FOR HEALTH STATIS-
TICS. International Classification of Diseases
Adapted for Use in the United States. 8th
revision. Washington, D. C., Government
Printing Office, 1967-68. 2 Vols. Vol. 1. $3.25;
Vol. 2. $4.50. (PHS Publication no. 1693.)

DIETETICS AND NUTRITION

95. BoWES, ANNA DE PLANTER. Food Values of Por-
tions Commonly Used. I Ith ed. by Charles
Frederick Church and Helen Nichols Church.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1970. $5.40.

*96. GOODHART, ROBERT S., AND SHILS, MAURICE E.,
eds. Modern Nutrition in Health and Disease:
Dietotherapy. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Fe-
biger, 1973. $35.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

97. KRAUSE, MARIE V., AND HUNSCHER, MARTHA A.
Food, Nutrition and Diet Therapy. 5th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972. $9.75.

98. MAYO CLINIC. Diet Manual. 4th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1971. $5.95.

*99. NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL. FOOD AND Nu-
TRITION BOARD. Recommended Dietarv
Allowances. 8th rev. ed. Washington, D.C.,
National Academy of Sciences, 1974. $2.25.

ENDOCRINOLOGY

*100. AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION. COMMITTEE
ON PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION. Diabetes Mel-
litus: Diagnosis and Treatment. New York,
American Diabetes Association, 1964-71. 3
Vols. $9.50. (Vol. 1 edited by T. S. Danowski,
$2.00; Vol. 2 edited by George J. Hamwi and T.
S. Danowski, $2.50; Vol. 3 edited by Stefan S.
Fajans and Karl E. Sussman, $5.75.)

101. BONDY, PHILIP K., AND ROSENBERG, LEON E.,
eds. Duncan's Diseases of Metabolism. 7th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1974. 2 Vols. $52.00.

102. EZRIN, CALVIN [and others]. Systematic
Endocrinology. Hagerstown, Maryland,
Harper & Row, 1973. $25.00.

103. MARBLE, ALEXANDER [and others]. Joslin's Dia-
betes Mellitus. 11th ed. Philadelphia, Lea &
Febiger, 1971. $32.50.

104. TURNER, CLARENCE DONNELL, AND BAGNARA,
JOSEPH T. General Endocrinology. 5th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $12.00.

*105. WILLIAMS, ROBERT HARDIN, ed. Textbook of
Endocrinology. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1974. $28.00.

GASTROENTEROLOGY
106. BACON, HARRY ELLICOTT, AND RECIO, PORFIRIO

MAYO. Surgical Anatomv of the Colon, Rec-
tum, and Anal Canal. Philadelphia, Lippincott,
1962. $13.50.

107. BOCKUS, HENRY LERoY [and others]. Gas-
troenterology. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1974-76. 4 Vols. Vol.1. $35.00. Vols. 2-4
in preparation.

* 108. GOLIGHER, JOHN CEDRIC. Surgery of the Anus,
Rectum and Colon. 3d ed. Springfield, Illi-
nois, Thomas. In preparation. No due date.

109. NAISH, J. Basic Gastroenterology. 2d ed. Chicago,
Year Book, 1974. $23.00.

*110. SHERLOCK, SHEILA. Diseases of the Liver and
Biliary System. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott. In preparation. No due date.

11 1. SILVERMAN, ARNOLD [and others]. Pediatric
Clinical Gastroenterology. St. Louis, Mosby,
1971. $39.50.

112. SLEISENGER, MARVIN H., AND FORDTRAN, JOHN
S. Gastrointestinal Disease: Pathophysiology,
Diagnosis, Management. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1973. $37.50.

* 113. SPIRo, HOWARD M. Clinical Gastroenterology.
New York, Macmillan, 1970. $37.50.

114. TRUELOVE, S. C., AND REYNELL, P. C. Diseases of
the Digestive System. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott, 1972. $27.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975

115. WELCH, CLAUDE E. Surgery of the Stomach and
Duodenum. 5th ed. Chicago, Year Book, 1973.
$17.95.

GENETICS

116. CRISPENS, CHARLES G. Essentials of Medical
Genetics. Hagerstown, Maryland, Harper &
Row, 1971. $10.50.

*117. ROBERTS, JOHN ALEXANDER FRASER. An Intro-
duction to Medical Genetics. 6th ed. New York,
Oxford University Press, 1973. $10.95.

118. THOMPSON, JAMES S., AND THOMPSON, MARGA-
RET W. Genetics in Medicine. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1973. $10.00.

GERIATRICS

*119. BONNER, CHARLES D. Homburger and Bonner's
Medical Care and Rehabilitation of the Aged
and Chronically Ill. 3d ed. Boston, Little,
Brown, 1974. $16.50.

*120. COWDRY, EDMUND VINCENT, ed. The Care of the
Geriatric Patient. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1971. $25.00.

121. HARRIS, RAYMOND. Management of Geriatric
Cardiovascular Disease. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott, 1970. $18.25.

122. ROSSMAN, ISADORE, ed. Clinical Geriatrics.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1971. $26.00.

GYNECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS

123. BARBER, HUGH R. K., AND GRABER, EDWARI) A.
Surgical Disease in Pregnancyv. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1974. $31.50.

124. BEACHAM, DANIEL WINSTON, AND BEACHAM,
WOODARD DAVIS. Svnopsis of Gvnecology. 8th
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1972. $11.50.

*125. BENSON, RALPH C. Handbook of Obstetrics &
Gynecology. 5th ed. Los Altos, California,
Lange, 1974. $8.00.

126. CORSCADEN, JAMES ALBERT. Corscaden's Gvne-
cologic Cancer. 4th ed. by S. B. Gusberg and
H. C. Frick. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins,
1970. $26.50.

127. GREENHILL, JACOB PEARL, AND FRIEDMAN,
EMANUEL A. Biological Principles and Modern
Practice of Obstetrics. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1974. $23.00.

*128. HELLMAN, Louis M., AND PRITCHARD, JACK A.
Williams Obstetrics. 14th ed. New York, Ap-
pleton, 1971. $28.75.

129. MCLENNAN, CHARLES E., AND SANDBERG, Eu-
GENE C. Synopsis of Obstetrics. 9th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1974. $9.75.

130. MONIF, GILLES R. G. Infectious Diseases in
Obstetrics and Gynecology. Hagerstown,
Maryland, Harper & Row, 1974. $24.95.

131. NOVAK, EDMUND R., AND WOODRUFF, J. D.
Novak's Gynecologic and Obstetric Pathology
with Clinical and Endocrine Relations. 7th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1974. $26.50.

*132. NOVAK, EMIL. Textbook of Gynecology. 9th ed.
by Edmund R. Novak [and others]. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1975. Price not set.

157



ALFRED N. BRANDON

133. RIDLEY', JOHN H. Gvnecologic Surgery: Errors,
Safeguards. and Salvage. Baltimore, Williams
& Wilkins, 1974. $19.50.

134. SPEROFF, LFON [and others]. Clinical Gvnecologic
Endocrinology and InfertilitY. Baltimore, Wil-
liams & Wilkins, 1973. $16.50.

H EM ATOOIOG\

135. GUNz, FREDERICK W., AND BAIKIE, A. G.
William Dameshek and Frederick Gunz's
Leukemia. 3d ed. New York, Grune & Strat-
ton, 1974. $37.50.

136. LEAVELL, BYRD S., AND THORLP, OSCAR A. Fun-
damentals of Clinical Hematology. 3d ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1971. $18.00.

137. MIAIE, JOHIN B. Laboratory Medicine:
Hematology. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosbv, 1972.
$31.00.

138. NATHiAN, DAVID G., AND OSII, FRANK A., eds.
Hematology of InfancY and Childhood. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1974. $37.50.

139. SMITH, CARI. H. Blood Diseases of Infancyi and
Childhood. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosbv, 1972.
$33.50.

140. WHITB3Y, LIoNEI ERNES[ HOWARI). Disorders of
the Blood: Diagnosis. Pathologv. Treatmient,
Technique. 10th ed. Edited by C. J. C. Britton.
New York, Grune & Stratton, 1969. $22.00.

141. WILI,iAivs, WILL I,AM J. [and others]. Hematology.
New York, McGraw-Hill, 1972. $37.50.

* 142. WINTROBE, MAX\\IwIl. MY-ER [and others]. Clini-
cal Hematology. 7th ed. Philadelphia, Lea &
Febiger, 1974. $35.00.

HISTORY OF MEI)IC'INE

143. ACKERKNECHIH, ERWIN HEINz. A Short History
of Medicine. Revised printing. New York,
Ronald, 1968. $7.25.

144. BETTMANN, OTTo L. A Pictorial History of
Medicine. Springfield, Illinois, Thomas, 1956.
$13.50.

145. GARRISON, FIELDINC HUISON. An Introduction
to the History of Medicine. 4th ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1929. $13.50.

146. MAJOR, RALPH HERMON. A History of Medicine.
Springfield, Illinois, Thomas, 1954. 2 Vols.
$14.50.

147. PACKARD, FRANCIS RANDOLPII. History, of Medi-
cine in the United States. New York, Hafner,
1963. 2 Vols. $29.50.

148. SINGER, CHARLES JOSEPH, AND UNDERwOOD), E.
A. A Short History, of Medicine. 2d ed. New
York, Oxford University Press, 1962. $15.00.

HosPITALS
149. BERMAN, HOWARD J., AND WEEKS, LE\WkiS E. The

Financial Management of Hospitals. 2d ed.
Ann Arbor, Michigan, Health Administration
Press, 1974. $12.50.

150. CLELLAND, ROD. The Human Side of Hospital
Administration. Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey,
Prentice-Hall, 1974. $22.95.

151. DURBIN, RICHARD L., AND SPRINGA-LL, W. HER-

158

BERTr. Organization and Administration of
Health Care: Theory. Practice. Environment.
2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $11.75.

152. HEPNER, JAMES O., AND) HEPNI:R, DONNA M. The
Health Strategy Game: A Challenge for Reor-
ganization and Management. St. Louis, Mosby,
1973. $15.50.

153. HEPNER, JAMES 0. [and others]. Personnel Ad-
ministration and Labor Relations in Health
Care Facilities. St. Louis, Mosby, 1969. $16.50.

154. JOINT CO.NINIISsION ON ACCREDITATION OF Hos-
PITAl.S. Accreditation Manual for Hospitals.
Chicago, 1970. $8.00. Loose-leaf. (Available
from JCAH, Suite 2201, 875 North Michigan
Avenue, Chicago. Illinois 6061 1.)

*155. LEVEYN,, SANUELI., AND LOoNMBA, NARE:NDRA P.
Health Care Administration: A Managerial
Perspective. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1973.
$17.00.

156. MCGIBONY, JootN R. Principles of Hospital
Administration. 2d ed. New York, Putnam,
1969. $12.95.

157. RAKICHI, JONATHAN S. Hospital Organization
Management: A Book of Readings. St. Louis,
Catholic Hospital Association, 1972. $6.50.

158. ROEMER, MILTON I., AND FRIEDMAN, JAY W.
Doctors in Hospitals: Medical Staff Organiza-
tion and Hospital Performance. Baltimore,
Johns Hopkins Press, 1971. $12.50.

159. ROSENG(REN, WilLIAM R., AND LEFTON, MARK.
Hospitals and Patients. Chicago, Aldine, 1970.
$8.95.

160. SLOANt, ROBERT M., AND SL OANE, BEVERI.E
LEBOv. A Guide to Health Facilities: Personnel
and Management. St. Louis, Mosby, 1971.
$7.95.

161. SOMIERS, ANNE R. Health Care in Transition:
Directions for the Future. Chicago, Hospital
Research and Educational Trust, 1971. $3.95.

162. U. S. TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT SERVICE. Job
Descriptions and Organizational A nalvsis for
Hospitals and Related Health Services. Pre-
pared in cooperation with the American Hospi-
tal Association. Rev. ed. 1970. Washington, D.
C., Government Printing Office, 1971. $4.25.

IMMUNOLOGY

163. BARRETT, JAMES T.Textbook of Immunology: An
Introduction to Immunochemistry and
Immunobiologv. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$12.95.

164. CARPENTER, PHILIP L. ImmunologY and Serology.
3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1975.

165. FREEDMAN, SAMUEL. 0. [and others]. Clinical
Immunologv. Hagerstown, Maryland, Harper
& Row, 1971. $22.50.

* 166. GELL, PHILIP GEORGE HOUTHEM, AND COOMBS,
R. R. A., eds. Clinical Aspects of Immunology.
3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1975. $69.00.

* 167. SAMTER, MAX, AND ALEXANDER, HARRY L., eds.
Immunological Diseases. 2d ed. Boston, Little,
Brown, 1971. 2 Vols. $50.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

INFECTIOUS DISEASES

*168. AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOCIATION. Control
of Communicable Diseases in Man. I1th ed.
Edited by Abram S. Benenson. New York,
American Public Health Association, 1970.
$2.75.

169. HOEPRICH, PAUL D., ed. Infectious Diseases: A
Guide to the Understanding and Management
of Infectious Processes. Hagerstown, Mary-
land, Harper & Row, 1972. $45.00.

170. KRUGMAN, SAUL, AND WARD, ROBERT. Infec-
tious Diseases of Children and Adults. 5th ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1973. $25.50.

*171. Top, FRANKLIN HENRY, AND WEHRLE, PAUL F.,
eds. Communicable and Infectious Diseases.
8th ed. St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1976.

INTERNAL MEDICINE
* 172. BEESON, PAUL B., AND McDERMOTT, WALSH, eds.

Cecil-Loeb Textbook o,f Medicine. 14th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders. In preparation. Sched-
uled for 1975.

173. COLE, WARREN H., AND PUESTOW, CHARLES B.,
eds. Emergencyv Care: Surgical and Medical.
7th ed. New York, Appleton, 1972. $12.65.

174. CONN, HOWARD F. [and others]. Familyv Practice.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. $29.50.

175. FLINT, THOMAS, AND CAIN, HARVEY D. Emer-
genc,v Treatment and Management. 5th ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1975. Price not set.

176. GRACE, WILLIAM J. [and others]. Medical Resi-
dent's Manual. 3d ed. New York, Appleton,
1971. $8.50.

* 177. HARRISON, TINSLEY RANDOLPH. Harrison's Prin-
ciples of Internal Medicine. 7th ed. Edited by
Maxwell M. Wintrobe [and others]. New York,
McGraw-Hill, 1974. $31.00.

178. HARVEY, A. McGEHEE [and others]. The Princi-
ples and Practice of Medicine. 18th ed. New
York, Appleton, 1972. $27.50.

* 179. KRUPP, MARCUS A., AND CHATTON, MILTON J.
Current Medical Diagnosis & Treatment. 14th
ed. Los Altos, California, Lange, 1975. $13.50.

180. SPROUL, CARMEN WARNER, AND MULLANNEY,
PATRICK J., eds. Emergency Care: Assessment
and Intervention. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$12.50.

LABORATORY METHODS

*181. BAUER, JOHN D. [and others]. Clinical Laboratory
Methods. 8th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$21.50.

182. BOLOGNA, CAMILLO V. Understandin&F Labora-
tory Medicine. St. Louis, Mosby, 1971. $9.95.

183. COLLINS, R. DOUGLAS. Illustrated Manual of
Laboratory Diagnosis: Indications and Inter-
pretations. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott. In
preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

* 184. DAVIDSOHN, ISRAEL, AND HENRY, JOHN BER-
NARD, eds. Todd-Sanford Clinical Diagnosis

by Laboratory Methods. 15th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1974. $28.00.

185. FREEMAN, JAMES A., AND BEELER, MYRTON F.
Laboratory Medicine-Clinical Microscopy.
Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1974. $16.50.

186. GRADWOHL, RUTHERFORD BIRCHARD HAYES.
Clinical Laboratory Methods and Diagnosis: A
Textbook on Laboratory Procedures and Their
Interpretation. 7th ed. by Sam Frankel, Stanley
Reitman, and Alex C. Sonnenwirth. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1970. 2 Vols. $69.50.

187. WIDMANN, FRANCES K. Goodale's Clinical Inter-
pretation of Laboratoryv Tests. 7th ed. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1973. $12.95.

LEGAL MEDICINE

188. FEEGEL, JOHN R. Legal Aspects of LaboratorY
Medicine. Boston, Little, Brown, 1973. $16.50.

189. LONG, ROWLAND H. The Phvsician and the Law.
3d ed. New York, Appleton, 1968. $10.00.

*190. MORITZ, ALAN RICHARDS [and others]. Hand-
book of Legal Medicine. 4th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1975. $10.25.

191. MORRIS, R. CRAWFORD, AND MORITZ, ALAN R.
Doctor and Patient and the Law. 5th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1971. $24.50.

192. SAGALL, ELLIOTT L., AND REED, BARRY C. The
Law and Clinical Medicine. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott, 1970. $12.00.

193. WALTZ, JON R., AND INBAU, FRED E. Medical
Jurisprudence. New York, Macmillan, 1971.
$11.95.

LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION

*194. BLOOMQUIST, HAROLD [and others]. Librarv Prac-
tice in Hospitals: A Basic Guide. Cleveland,
The Press of Case Western Reserve University,
1972. $22.50.

* 195. MEDICAL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION. Handbook of
Medical Libraryv Practice. 3d ed. Edited by
Gertrude L. Annan and Jacqueline W. Felter.
Chicago, Medical Library Association, 1970.
$5.95. Paperback Reprint.

*196. MEDICAL LIBRARY ASSOCIATION. Medical Refer-
ence Works, 1679-1966: A Selected Bibli-
ography. Edited by John B. Blake and Charles
Roos. Chicago, Medical Library Association,
1967. $10.00. Supplement 1, comp. by Mary
Virginia Clark. Chicago, Medical Library As-
sociation, 1970. $3.75. Supplement 11, comp. by
Joy S. Richmond. Chicago, Medical Library
Association, 1973. $6.95.

LICENSURE

197. MEDICAL EXAMINATION PUBLISHING Co., INC.
Examination Review Books. (Write to the pub-
lisher at 65-36 Fresh Meadow Lane, Flushing,
New York 11365, for a catalog listing all
available review books which are designed to
prepare those taking state, national, and spe-
cialty board examinations.)

*198. RYPINS, HAROLD. Rypins' Medical Licensure Ex-
aminations: Topical Summaries and Questions.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975 159



ALFRED N. BRANDON

12th ed. by Arthur W. Wright. Philadelphia,
Lippincott. In preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

MEDICAL ELECTRONICS

199. BROWN, J. H. U. [and others]. Biomedical
Engineering. Philadelphia, Davis, 1971. $15.95.

200. CROMWELL, LESLIE [and others]. Biomedical In-
strumentation and Measurements. Englewood
Cliffs, New Jersey, Prentice-Hall, 1973. $16.95.

201. MACKAY, RALPH STUART. Bio-medical Teleme-
trY:. Sensing and Transmitting Biological Infor-
mation from Animals and Man. 2d ed. New
York, Wiley, 1970. $19.25.

202. YANOF, HOWARD M. Biomedical Electronics. 2d
ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1972. $20.00.

MEDICAI WRITING

203. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. SCIENTIFIC
PUBLICATIONS DIVIsioN. Stvle Book/Editorial
Manual. 5th ed. Chicago, American Medical
Association, 1971. $2.00.

204. COUNCIL OF BIOLOGY' EDITORS. COMMITTEE ON
FORM AND STYLE. CBE Stvle Manual. 3d ed.
Washington, D. C., Pub. for the Council of
Biology Editors by the American Institute of
Biological Sciences, 1972. $6.00.

205. FISHBEIN, MORRIS. Medical Writing: The Tech-
nic and the Art. 4th ed. Springfield, Illinois,
Thomas, 1972. $9.75.

MICROBIOLOGY
206. BUCHANAN, R. E., AND GIBBONS, N. E., eds.

Bergey's Manual of Determinative
Bacteriology. 8th ed. Baltimore, Williams &
Wilkins, 1974. $45.00.

207. BURROWS, WILLIAM. Textbook of Microbiology.
20th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. $24.50.

208. CONANT, NORMAN FRANCIS [and others]. Manual
of Clinical Mycology. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1971. $13.50.

*209. DAVIS, BERNARD DAVID [and others]. Microbiol-
ogy; Including Immunology and Molecular Ge-
netics. 2d ed. Hagerstown, Maryland, Harper &
Row, 1973. $30.50.

210. FAUST, ERNEST C. [and others]. Craig and Faust's
Clinical Parasitology. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Lea
& Febiger, 1970. $25.50.

*211. JAWETZ, ERNEST [and others]. Review of Medical
Microbiology. I1th ed. Los Altos, California,
Lange, 1974. $8.50.

212. ZINSSER, HANS. Microbiology. 15th ed. by
Wolfgang K. Joklik and David T. Smith. New
York, Appleton, 1972. $26.50.

NEUROLOGY
213. ALPERS, BERNARD JACOB, AND MANCAI.I, ELLI-

OTT L. Clinical Neurology. 6th ed. Philadel-
phia, Davis, 1971. $42.50.

214. BANNISTER, ROGER. Brain's Clinical Neurologv.
4th ed. New York, Oxford University Press,
1973. $18.50.

215. BICKERSTAFF, EDWIN R. Neurological Examina-
tion in Clinical Practice. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott, 1973. $24.00.

*216. CHUSID, JOSEPH G. Correlative Neuroanatomv
and Functional Neurology. 15th ed. Los Altos,
California, Lange, 1973. $8.50.

217. MAYO CLINIC. Clinical Examinations in
Neurologyv. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1971. $12.50.

218. MENKES, JOHN H. [and others]. A Textbook of
Child Neurology. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger,
1974. $22.50.

*219. MERRITT, HIRA.M1 HOUSTON. A Textbook of
Neurology. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febi-
ger, 1973. $18.50.

NURSING

220. ABDELLAH, FAYEE G. [and others]. New Directions
in Patient Centered Nursing: Guidelines for
Svstems of Service, Education & Research.
New York, Macmillan, 1973. $14.50.

*221. ALEXANDER, EDY'THE LOuISE. Nursing Adminis-
tration in the Hospital Health Care System. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1972. $10.75.

*222. ANDERSON, HELEN C. Newton's Geriatric
Nursing, 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1975. Price
not set.

*223. ANDREOLI, KATHLEEN G. [and others]. Compre-
hensive Cardiac Care: A Handbook for Nurses
and Other Paramedical Personnel. 3d ed. St.
Louis, Mosby. In preparation. Scheduled for
1975.

*224. BALLINGER, WALTER F. [and others]. Alexander's
Care of the Patient in Surgery. 5th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1972. $19.75.

225. BARRFTT, JEAN [and others]. The Head Nurse.
Her Leadership Role. 3d ed. New York, Apple-
ton, 1974. $12.50.

*226. BELAND, IRENE L. Clinical Nursing: Pathophysio-
logical and Psychosocial Approaches. 3d ed.
New York, Macmillan, 1975. $14.95.

227. BERGERSEN, BETTY' S. Pharmacology in Nursing.
13th ed. St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1976.

228. BERRY, EDNA CORNELIA, AND KOHN, MARY
LouISE. Introduction to Operating-Room
Technique. 4th ed. New York, McGraw-Hill,
1972. $10.95.

229. BLAKE, FLORENCE G. [and others]. Nursing Care
of Children. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott,
1970. $11.95.

*230. BOUCHARD, ROSEMARY ELIZABETH, AND OWENS,
NORMA F. Nursing Care of the Cancer Patient.
3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation. Sched-
uled for 1976.

231. BROWN, ESTHER LUCILE. Nursing Reconsidered:
A Study of Change. Part I-The Professional
Role in Institutional Nursing; Part 2-The
Professional Role in Communitv Nursing.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1970-71. Part 1.
$5.25; Part 2. $5.50.

232. BROWN, MARTHA MONTGOMERY, AND FOWLER,
GRACE R. Psychodynamic Nursing: A Biosocial
Orientation. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1971. $7.25.

*233. BRUNNER, LILLIAN SHOLTIS [and others]. The

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975160



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

Lippincott Manual of Nursing Practice.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1974. $21.50.

*234. BURRELL, LENETTE OWENS, AND BURRELL, ZEB
L. Intensive Nursing Care. 2d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1973. $10.50.

235. BURTON, GENEVIEVE. Personal, Impersonal and
Interpersonal Relations: A Guide for Nurses.
3d ed. New York, Springer Publishing Com-
pany, 1970. $5.25.

*236. CARINI, ESTA, AND OWENS, Guy. Neurological
and Neurosurgical Nursing. 6th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1974. $11.75.

237. CHERESCAVICH, GERTRUDE D. A Textbook for
Nursing Assistants. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1973. $10.50.

238. CHRISTOPHERSON, VICTOR A. [and others]. Re-
habilitation Nursing: Perspectives and Applica-
tions. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1974. $9.50.

239. COHN, HELEN, AND TINGLE, JOYCE E. Manual for
Nurses in Familv and Communitv Health. 2d
ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1974. $6.95.

240. CREIGHTON, HELEN. Law Everyv Nurse Should
Know. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders. In prepa-
ration. Scheduled for 1975.

241. CULVER, VIVIAN M. Modern Bedside Nursing. 8th
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1974. $1 1.95.

242. DOLAN, JOSEPHINE A. Nursing in Society-A
Historical Perspective. 13th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1973. $9.00.

243. DOUGLASS, LAURA MAE, AND BEVIS, EM OLIVIA.
Nursing Leadership in Action; Principles and
Application to Staff Situations. 2d ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1974. $5.95.

244. EDINBURG, GOLDA H. [and others]. Clinical Inter-
viewing and Counseling. New York, Appleton,
1975. $8.00.

*245. FITZPATRICK, ELISE [and others]. Maternity NJurs-
ing. 12th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1971.
$11.75.

246. FUERST, ELINOR VICTORIA [and others]. Funda-
mentals of Nursing: The Humanities and the
Sciences in Nursing. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott, 1974. $10.50.

247. GIVEN, BARBARA A., AND SIMMONS, SANDRA J.
Nursing Care of the Patient with Gastrointesti-
nal Disorders. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby. In
preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

248. GRAGG, SHIRLEY HAWKE, AND REES, OLIVE M.
Scientific Principles in Nursing. 7th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1974. $10.75.

249. GRIFFIN, GERALD JOSEPH, AND GRIFFIN, JOANNE
KING. History & Trends of Professional Nurs-
ing. 7th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1973. $9.95.

250. GUINEE, KATHLEEN. The Professional Nurse: Ori-
entation, Roles, and Responsibilities. New
York, Macmillan, 1970. $7.95.

251. HAVENER, WILLIAM H. [and others]. Nursing Care
in Eye, Ear, Nose and Throat Disorders. 3d ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $12.25.

252. HILT, NANCY E., AND SCHMITT, E. W. Pediatric
Orthopedic Nursing. St. Louis, Mosby, 1975.
Price not set.

253. IORIO, JOSEPHINE. Childbirth: Family-Centered
Nursing. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1975. $8.95.

254. JACOBY, FLORENCE GREENHOUSE. Nursing Care
of the Patient with Burns. 2d ed. St. Louis,
Mosby. In preparation. Scheduled for 1976.

255. JODAIS, JANET. Personal Care of Patients: A Text
for Health Assistants. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1970. $4.50.

256. JOHNSTON, DOROTHY F. Essentials of Communi-
cable Disease, with Nursing Principles. 2d ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1975. Price not set.

257. KRAEGEL, JANET M. [and others]. Patient Care
Systems. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1974.
$10.95.

258. KRON, THORA. Communication in Nursing. 2d
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972. $4.00.

259. KRON, THORA. The Management of Patient Care:
Putting Leadership Skills to Work. 3d ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $3.75.

*260. LARSON, CARROLL B., AND GOULD, MARJORIE.
Orthopedic Nursing. 8th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1974. $11.95.

*261. LEAHY, KATHLEEN M. [and others]. CommunitY
Health Nursing. 2d ed. New York, McGraw-
Hill, 1972. $9.95.

262. MCCAFFERY, MARGO. Nursing Management of
the Patient with Pain. Philadelphia, Lippincott,
1972. $4.90.

263. MAHONEY, ROBERT FRANCIS. Emergencv and
Disaster Nursing. 2d ed. New York, Macmil-
lan, 1969. $8.95.

*264. MARLOW, DOROTHY RUTH. Textbook ofPediatric
Nursing. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973.
$11.25.

265. MATHENEY, RUTH VIRGINIA [and others]. Funda-
mentals of Patient-Centered Nursing. 4th ed.
St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation. Scheduled
for 1976.

*266. MATHENEY, RUTH VIRGINIA, AND TOPALIS,
MARY. Psychiatric Nursing. 6th ed. St. Louis,
Mosby, 1974. $9.50.

267. MAYERS, MARLENE GLOVER. A Systematic Ap-
proach to the Nursing Care Plan. New York,
Appleton, 1972. $8.95.

268. METHENY, NORMA M., AND SNIVELY, WILLIAM D.
Nurses' Handbook of Fluid Balance. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1974. $8.75.

269. MOORE, MARY Lou. The Newborn and the
Nurse. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972. $8.75.

270. MURCHISON, IRENE A., AND NICHOLS, THOMAS S.
Legal Foundations of Nursing Practice. New
York, Macmillan, 1970. $9.95.

271. NEWCOMB, DOROTHY P., AND SWANSBURG, RUS-
SEL C. The Team Plan: A Manual for Nursing
Service Administrators. 2d ed. New York,
Putnam, 1971. $4.95.

272. REDMAN, BARBARA KLUG. The Process of Patient
Teaching in Nursing. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby.
In preparation. Scheduled for 1976.

273. RIEHL, C. LUISE. Emergency Nursing. Peoria,
Illinois, Charles A. Bennett Co., 1970. $9.00.

274. ROBINSON, LISA. Psychiatric Nursing as a Human
Experience. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972.
$8.00.

275. SECOR, JANE. Coronary Care: A Nursing Spe-
cialty. New York, Appleton, 1971. $7.50.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975 161



ALFRED N. BRANDON

*276. SHAFER, KATHLEEN NEWT\ON [and others]. Medi-
cal-Surgical Nursing. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby.
In preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

277. SHANKS, MARY D., AND KENNEDY, DOROTHY A.
Administration in Nursing. 2d ed. New York,
McGraw-Hill, 1970. $11.95.

278. SMITH, DOROTHY W. [and others]. Care of the
Adult Patient: Medical-Surgical Nursing. 3d
ed. Philadelphia. Lippincott, 1971. $14.75.

279. SPALDING, EuGENIA KENNEDY, AND) NOTTER,
LUCILLE E. Professional Nursing: Foundations,
Perpectives and Relationships. 8th ed. Philadel-
phia. Lippincott, 1970. $10.75.

280. STRY'KER, RUTH PERIN. Back to Nursing: A Guide
to Current Practice for Active and Inactive
Nurses. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971.
$8.50.

281. STRYKER, RUTH PERIN. The Hospital Ward
Clerk. St. Louis, Mosby, 1970. $6.25.

282. STRYKER, RUTH PERIN. Rehabilitative Aspects of
Acute and Chronic Nursing Care. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1972. $7.75.

283. TRAVELBEE, JOY'CE. Interpersonal Aspects of
Nursing. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1971.
$7.95.

284. WADE, JACQUELINE F. Respiratory Nursing Care:
Physiology and Technique. St. Louis, Mosby,
1973. $6.50.

285. WATSON, JEANNETTE W. Medical-Surgical Nurs-
ing and Related Physiologv. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1972. $10.00.

286. WHIPPIE, GERALD H. [and others]. Acute Coro-
nary Care. Boston, Little, Brown, 1972. $16.00.

*287. WINTER, CHESTER C., AND ROEHM, MARILNN M.
Nursing Care of Patients with Urologic Dis-
eases. 4th ed. St. Louis. Mosby. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1976.

288. WOOD, LUCILE, ed. Nursing Skills for Allied
Health Services. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1972-75. 3 Vols. Price not set.

289. ZIEGEL, ERNA, AND VAN BLARCOM, CAROLYN C.
Obstetric Nursing. 6th ed. New York, Macmil-
lan, 1972. $11.50.

OPHTHALMOLOGY

290. ADLER, FRANCIS HEED. Physiology of the Eye:
Clinical Application. 6th ed. by Robert A.
Moses. St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1975.

291. Fox, SIDNEY ALBERT. Ophthalmic Plastic Sur-
gerv. 4th ed. New York, Grune & Stratton,
1970. $32.50.

292. HAVENER, WILLIAM H. Synopsis of Ophthal-
mology. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1975. $14.50.

293. KING, JOHN HARRY, AND WADSWORTH, JOSEPH
A. C. An Atlas of Ophthalmic Surgerv. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1970. $40.00.

*294. NEWELL, FRANK W., AND ERNEST, J. TERRY.
Ophthalmology: Principles and Concepts. 3d
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $19.50.

295. RoY, FREDERICK HAMPTON. Ocular Differential
Diagnosis. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger,
1975. $15.00.

296. SCHEIE, HAROLD G., ANI) ALBERT, DANIELI M.,
eds. Adler's Textbook of Ophthalmology. 8th
ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1969. $22.50.

*297. VA-ULGhiAN, DANIEL [and others]. General Ophthal-
mology. 7th ed. Los Altos, Calif'ornia, Lange,
1974. $9.50.

ORTHOPEDICS

298. ADAMS, RAYMOND DELACY [and others]. Diseases
of Muscle. 3d ed. Hagerstown, Maryland,
Harper & Row, 1974. $24.50.

299. AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS. COMMIMITTE
ON TRAUM\A,\. Early Care of the Injured Patient.
Philadelphia, Saunders. 1972. $9.00.

*300. CAMPBELL, WILLIS COHOON. Operative Orthopae-
dics. 5th ed. Edited by A. H. Crenshaw. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1971. 2 Vols. $87.50.

301. CA-VE, EDWIN FRENCH, ed. Management of
Trauma. Chicago, Year Book, 1974. $77.50.

302. DANIELS, LUCI,LLE, AND WORTHINGUHAM,I
CATHERINE. Muscle Testing: Techniques of
Manual Examination. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1972. $8.00.

303. DE PALNIA, ANTHONY FREDERICK. The Manage-
ment of Fractures and Dislocations: An Atlas.
2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1970. 2 Vols.
$52.00.

304. JAFFE, HENRN' L. Metabolic, Degenerative, and
Inflammatory Diseases of Bones and Joints.
Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1972. $35.00.

305. LICHTENSTEIN, Louis. Diseases of Bone and
Joints. 2d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1975. Price not
set.

306. RANEY, RICHARD BiEVERLY, AND BRASHEAR, H.
ROBERT. Handbook of Orthopaedic Surgery.
9th ed. St. Louis, Mosby. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1976.

307. TACHDJIAN, MIHRAN 0. Pediatric Orthopedics.
Philadelphia, Saunders. 1972. 2 Vols. $65.00.

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY
308. BALLENGER, JOHN J. [and others]. Diseases of the

Nose, Throat and Ear. 11th ed. Philadelphia,
Lea & Febiger, 1969. $32.50.

*309. DE WEESE, DAVID DoWNS, AND SAUND'ERS, WIL-
LIAM H. Textbook of Otolaryngology. 4th ed.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1973. $15.50.

310. GRABB, WILLIAM C. [and others]. Cleft Lip and
Palate: Surgical, Dental, and Speech Aspects.
Boston, Little, Brown, 1971. $48.50.

311. PAPARELLA, MICHAEL M., AND SHUMRICK,
DONALD M., ed s. Otolarvngologv.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. 3 Vols. $120.00.

PATHOLOGY
312. ACKERMAN, LAUREN VEDDER, AND ROSAI, JUAN.

Surgical Pathology. 5th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1974. $47.50.

313. ANDERSON, WILLIAM ARNOLD DOUGLAS. Pa-
thology. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1971. 2 Vols.
$29.50.

314. BOYD, WILLIAM. A Textbook ofPathology: Struc-
ture and Function in Disease. 8th ed. Philadel-

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975162



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

phia. Lea & Febiger, 1970. $20.00.
315. HALSTED, JAMES A., AND CHERRICK, GILBERT.

The Laboratory in Clinical Medicine.
Philadelphia, Saunders. In preparation. Sched-
uled for 1975.

316. LAWRENCE, CARL A., AND BLOCK, SEYMOUR S.
Disinfection, Sterilization, and Preservation.
Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1968. $30.00.

*317. MILLER, SEWARD ELMORE, AND WELLER, JOHN
M., eds. Clinical Pathology. 8th ed. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1971. $21.00.

*318. ROBBINS, STANLEY L. Pathologic Basis of Dis-
ease. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1974. $27.50.

PEDIATRICS

319. AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS. COMMIT-
TEE ON FETUS AND NEWBORN. Standards and
Recommendations for Hospital Care of New-
born Infants. Rev. ed. Evanston, Illinois, Amer-
ican Academy of Pediatrics, 1964. $3.00.

320. BARNESS, LEWIS A. Manual of Pediatric Phvsical
Diagnosis. 4th ed. Chicago, Year Book, 1972.
$6.95.

*321. BARNETT, HENRY L., AND EINHORN, ARNOLD H.,
eds. Pediatrics. 15th ed. New York, Appleton,
1972. $28.95.

*322. GELLIS, SYDNEY SAUL, AND KAGAN, BENJAMIN
M., eds. Current Pediatric Therapy 6.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. $26.50.

323. ILLINGWORTH, RONALD STANLEY. The Develop-
ment of the Infant and Young Child, Normal
and Abnormal. 5th ed. New York. Longman,
1972. $12.75.

324. KEAY, A. J. [and others]. Craig's Care of the
Newly Born Infant. 5th ed. New York, Long-
man, 1974. $18.00.

*325. KEMPE, C. HENRY [and others]. Current Pediatric
Diagnosis & Treatment. 3d ed. Los Altos,
California, Lange, 1974. $12.00.

326. LOWREY, G. H. Growth and Development of
Children. 6th ed. Chicago, Year Book, 1973.
$14.50.

327. REECE, ROBERT M., AND CHAMBERLAIN, JOHN W.
Manual ofEmergencv Pediatrics. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1974. $10.00.

328. SCHAFFER, ALEXANDER J., AND AVERY, MARY
ELLEN. Diseases of the Newborn. 3d ed. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1971. $27.50.

329. SMITH, CLEMENT A., ed. The Critically Ill Child:
Diagnosis and Management. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1972. $11.75.

330. VAUGHAN, VICTOR C., AND MCKAY, R. JAMES.
Nelson Textbook of Pediatrics. 10th ed. Phil-
adelphia, Saunders, 1975. $32.75.

331. WASSERMAN, EDWARD, AND SLOBODY, LAW-

RENCE B. Survey of Clinical Pediatrics. 6th ed.
New York, McGraw-Hill, 1974. $18.95.

PHARMACOLOGY AND THERAPEUTICS

332. AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION. DEPART-

MENT OF DRUGS. AMA Drug Evaluations. 2d
ed. Acton, Massachusetts, Publishing Sciences

Group, 1973. $25.00.
333. AMERICAN PHARMACEUTICAL ASSOCIATION. The

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975

National Formulary. 14th ed. Easton, Penn-
sylvania, Mack Publishing Company, 1975.
$24.00.

334. AvIADO, DOMINGO M. Krantz & Carr's Pharma-
cologic Principles of Medical Practice. 8th ed.
Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1972. $26.00.

335. DIPALMA, JOSEPH R., ed. Drill's Pharmacology in
Medicine. 4th ed. New York, McGraw-Hill,
1971. $28.00.

*336. GOODMAN, Louis SANFORD, AND GILMAN, AL-
FRED, eds. The Pharmacological Basis of Thera-
peutics. 4th ed. New York, Macmillan, 1970.
$27.00.

337. OSOL, ARTHUR [and others]. The United States
Dispensatorv. 27th ed. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott, 1973. $30.00.

*338. PDR; Physicians' Desk Reference. 29th ed. Ora-
dell, New Jersev, Medical Economics, 1975.
$12.50.

339. The Pharmacopeia of the United States ofAmer-
ica. 19th rev. Easton, Pennsylvania, Mack Pub-
lishing Company. 1975. $25.00.

PHOTOGRAPHY

340. CURRIE, DONALD J., AND SMIALOWSKI, ARTHUR.
Photographic Illustration for Medical Writing.
Springfield, Illinois, Thomas, 1962. $7.50.

341. GIBSON, HENRY Louis. Medical Photography;
Clinical Ultraviolet-Infrared. New ed. Roch-
ester, New York, Eastman Kodak, 1973.
$14.95.

342. LONGMORE, THOMAS ALBERT. Longmore's Medi-
cal Photographyv. 8th rev. ed. by Peter Hansell
and Robert Ollerenshaw. Garden City, L. I.,
New York, Amphoto, 1969. $17.50.

343. SMIALOWSKi, ARTHUR, AND CURRIE, DONALD J.
Photography in Medicine. Springfield, Illinois,
Thomas, 1960. $14.50.

PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION

344. HICKOK, ROBERT J., ed. Physical Therapy Ad-
ministration and Management. Baltimore,
Williams & Wilkins, 1974. $12.75.

*345. KRUSEN, FRANK HAMMOND, ed. Handbook of
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $22.50.

346. LICHT, SIDNEY HERMAN. Massage, Manipulation,
and Traction. New Haven, Connecticut, Licht,
1960. $10.00.

347. LICHT, SIDNEY HERMAN. Stroke and Its Rehabili-
tation. New Haven, Connecticut, Licht, 1975.
$20.00.

348. LICHT, SIDNEY HERMAN, ed. Therapeutic Exercise.
2d ed. rev. New Haven, Connecticut, Licht,
1965. $16.00.

349. LICHT, SIDNEY HERMAN, ed. Therapeutic Heat
and Cold. 2d ed. New Haven, Connecticut,
Licht, 1965. $12.00.

350. RUSK, HOWARD A. Rehabilitation Medicine. 3d
ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1971. $26.50.

351. SHRIBER, WILLIAM J. A Manual of Electrother-

163



ALFRED N. BRANDON

apy. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger,
1975. Price not set.

352. WILLARD, HELEN S., AND SPACKMAN, C. S., eds.
Occupational Therapy. 4th ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott, 1971. $14.95.

PHYSIOLOGY
353. BROBECK, JOHN R., ed. Best & Tavlor's Physio-

logical Basis of Medical Practice. 9th ed.
Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1973. $24.50.

*354. GANONG, WIlLIAM F. Review of Medical Physiol-
ogy. 7th ed. Los Altos, California, Lange, 1975.
Price not set.

355. GUNTON, ARTHUR C. Textbook of Medical Physi-
ology. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971.
$18.50.

*356. MOUNTCASTI.E, VERNON B., ed. Medical Phvsiol-
ogv. 13th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. 2 Vols.
$29.50.

357. RUCH, THEODORE C., AND PATTON, HARRN D.,
eds. Howell-Fulton Phyvsiology and Biophysics.
20th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973-75. 3
Vols. Vol. 1, In preparation. Scheduled for late
1975; Vol. 2, $17.50; Vol. 3. $17.00.

358. SODEMIAN, WILLIANi A., JR., AND SODEMIAN, WIL-
LIAm A., eds. Pathologic Physiology: Mech-
anisms of Disease. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1974. $25.00.

359. WRIGHlT, SAMSON. Samson Wright's Applied
Phvsiology. 12th ed. Revised by C. A. Keele
and Eric Neil. New York, Oxford University
Press, 1971. $17.50.

PREV'ENTIVE MEDICINE AND PUBI-IC HEALTII

360. BURTON, LLOYD E., AND SMITH, HUGH H.
Public Health and Community Medicine. 2d
ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins. In prepara-
tion. Scheduled for 1975.

361. GRANT, MURRAY. Handbook of Community
Health. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger,
1975. $7.50.

362. HANLON, JOHN JOSEPH. Public Health: Adminis-
tration and Practice. 6th ed. St. Louis, Mosby,
1974. $17.75.

363. HOBSON, WILLIAM, ed. The Theory and Practice
of Public Health. 4th ed. New York, Oxford
University Press, 1975. $57.50.

364. KARK, SIDNEY L. Epidemiology & Community
Medicine. New York, Appleton, 1974. $12.50.

*365. SARTWELL, PHILIP E., ed. Maxcy-Rosenau Pre-
ventive Medicine and Public Health. 10th ed.
New York, Appleton, 1973. $38.50.

PSYCHIATRY

366. BAKWIN, HARRY, AND BAKWIN, RUTH MORRIS.
Behavior Disorders in Children. 4th ed. Phila-
delphia, Saunders, 1972. $17.50.

367. DETRE, THOMAS P., AND JARECKI, HENRY' G.
Modern Psychiatric Treatment. Philadelphia,
Lippincott, 1971. $25.00.

*368. FREEDMAN, ALFRED M. [and others]. Modern
Synopsis of Comprehensive Textbook of Psv-

164

chiatry. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1972.
$22.00.

369. HOELING, CHARLES K. Textbook of Psychiatry for
Medical Practice. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippin-
cott. In preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

370. KANNER, LEO. Child Psychiatry. 4th ed. Spring-
field, Illinois, Thomas, 1972. $16.50.

*371. KOLB, LAWRENCE COLEMAN. Modern Clinical
Psychiatry. 8th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1973. $13.00.

372. LION, JOHN R. Personality Disorders: Diagnosis
and Management. Baltimore, Williams & Wil-
kins, 1974. $21.00.

373. SHAW, CHARLES R., AND LUCAS, ALEXANDER R.
The Psychiatric Disorders of Childhood. 2d ed.
New York, Appleton, 1970. $14.75.

*374. SOLOMON, PHILLIP, AND PATCH, VERNON D., eds.
Handbook of Psychiatrv. 3d ed. Los Altos,
California, Lange, 1974. $8.00.

RADIOLOGY AND) NUCLEAR MEDICINE

375. BAUM, SHELDON, AND BRAMLET, ROLAND.
Basic Nuclear Medicine. New York, Apple-
ton, 1975. $13.50.

376. BLAHD, WILLIAM H., ed. Nuclear Medicine. 2d ed.
New York, McGraw-Hill, 1971. $36.50.

377. BoYD, CHARLES M., AND DALRY MPLE, GLENN V.
Basic Science Principles of Nuclear Medicine.
St. Louis, Mosby, 1974. $22.50.

378. CAFFEY, JOHN PATRICK. Pediatric X-rav Diagno-
sis. 6th ed. Chicago, Year Book, 1972. 2 Vols.
$67.50.

379. FELSON, BENJANMIN. Chest Roentgenology.
Philadelphia, Saunders. 1973. $17.00.

380. FLETChiER, GILBERT H. Textbook of Radiother-
apv. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1973.
$39.50.

*38 1. Moss, WILLIAM T. [and others]. Radiation Oncol-
ogy: Rationale, Technique, Results. 4th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1973. $30.00.

*382. PAUL, LESTER W., AND JUHL, JOHN H. Essentials
ofRoentgen Interpretation. 3d ed. Hagerstown,
Maryland, Harper & Row, 1972. $37.50.

383. SHANKS, SEY'MOUR COCHRANE, AND KERLEY,
PETER, eds. A Textbook of X-ray Diagnosis.
4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1969-73. 6
Vols. Vol 1. $21.00; Vol. 2. $28.00; Vol. 3.
$30.00; Vol. 4. $22.50; Vol. 5. $22.00; Vol. 6.
$35.00.

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM

*384. BA''ES, DAVID V. [and others]. Respiratory Func-
tion in Disease: An Introduction to the Inte-
grated Study of the Lung. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Saunders, 1971. $24.00.

*385. BAUM, GERALD L., ed. Textbook of Pulmonary
Diseases. 2d ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1974.
$50.00.

386. BLADES, BRIAN BREWER, ed. Surgical Diseases of
the Chest. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$42.50.

387. COMROE, JULIUS HIRAM. Physiology of Respira-
tion; An fntroductory Text. 2d ed. Chicago,
Year Book, 1974. $12.95.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

388. HOLMAN, CRANSTON W., AND MUSCHENHEIM,
CARL, eds. Bronchopulmonar,v Diseases and
Related Disorders. Hagerstown, Maryland,
Harper & Row, 1972. 2 Vols. $65.00.

*389. LINDSKOG, GUSTAF E. [and others]. Thoracic and
Cardiovascular Surgery with Related Pathol-
ogy. 3d ed. New York, Appleton. In prepara-
tion. Scheduled for 1975.

390. MITCHELL, ROGER SHERMAN. Synopsis ofClinical
Pulmonaryv Disease. St. Louis, Mosby, 1974.
$7.50.

391. PACE, WILLIAM R. Pulmonarv Physiologv in Clin-
ical Practice. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Davis, 1970.
$4.95.

392. PETTY, THOMAS L. [and others]. Intensive and
Rehabilitative Respiratorv Care: A Practical
Approach to the Management of Acute and
Chronic Respiratorv Failure. 2d ed. Philadel-
phia, Lea & Febiger, 1974. $13.50.

393. SHIELDS, THOMAS W., ed. General Thoracic Sur-
gerv. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1972.
$45.00.

STATISTICS

394. COLTON, THEODORE. Statistics in Medicine. Bos-
ton, Little, Brown, 1974. $17.50.

*395. HILL, AUSTIN BRADFORD. Principles of Medical
Statistics. 9th ed. New York, Oxford University
Press, 1971. $7.95.

SURGERY

396. AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS. COMMITTEE
ON PRE- AND POSTOPERATIVE CARE. Manual of
Preoperative and Postoperative Care. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $11.00.

397. ARTZ, CURTIS PRICE, AND HARDY, JAMES D., eds.
Management ofSurgical Complications. 3d ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1975. Price not set.

398. BAILEY, HAMILTON. Emergency Surgery. 9th ed.
by T. J. McNair. Baltimore, Williams & Wil-
kins, 1972. $49.75.

399. BOYES, JOSEPH H. Bunnell's Surgerv of the Hand.
5th ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1970. $40.00.

400. CLAIN, ALLEN, ed. Hamilton Bailey's Demon-
strations of Physical Signs in Clinical Surgeryv.
15th ed. Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1973.
$33.25.

*401. DUNPHY, JOHN ENGLEBERT, AND WAY, LAW-
RENCE W., eds. Current Surgical Diagnosis &
Treatment. Los Altos, California, Lange, 1973.
$14.00.

402. DUNPHY, JOHN ENGLEBERT, AND BOTSFORD,
THOMAS W. Physical Examination of the Surgi-
cal Patient. 4th ed. Philadelphia, Saunders,
1975. Price not set.

403. GANS, STEPHEN L., ed. Surgical Pediatrics. New
York, Grune & Stratton, 1973. $21.00.

404. GLENN, JAMES F., AND BOYCE, WILLIAM H., eds.
Urologic Surgery. 2d ed. Hagerstown, Mary-
land, Harper & Row, 1975. $75.00.

405. GOLDIN, MARSHALL D., ed. Intensive Care of the
Surgical Patient. Chicago, Year Book, 1971,
$19.00.

406. GRABB, WILLIAM C., AND SMITH, JAMES W., eds.
Plastic Surgery; A Concise Guide to Clinical
Practice. 2d ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1973.
$20.00.

407. HARDY, JAMES D., ed. Critical Surgical Illness.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $28.00.

408. HILL, GEORGE J., ed. Outpatient Surgery.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. $28.00.

409. JULIAN, ORMAND C. [and others]. Cardiovascular
Surgeryv. 2d ed. Chicago, Year Book, 1970.
$14.00.

410. LIECHTY, RICHARD D., AND SOPER, ROBERT T.
Synopsis of Surgeryv. 3d ed. St. Louis, Mosby.
In preparation. Scheduled for 1976.

41 1. LINTON, ROBERT R. Atlas of Vascular Surgerv.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. $65.00.

412. LORt, JOHN M. Atlas ofHead and Neck Surgery.
2d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1973. 2 Vols.
$40.00.

*413. NAJARIAN, JOHN S., AND SIMMONS, RICHARD L.,
eds. Transplantation. Philadelphia, Lea & Fe-
biger, 1972. $48.50.

414. NARDI, GEORGE L., AND ZUIDEMA, GEORGE D.,
eds. Surgery: A Concise Guide to Clinical
Practice. 3d ed. Boston, Little, Brown, 1972.
$18.50.

415. NORA, PAUL F., ed. Operative SurgerV: Principles
and Techniques. Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger,
1972. $58.00.

416. PUESTOW, CHARLES BERNARD. Surgerv of the
Biliary Tract, Pancreas & Spleen. 4th ed.
Chicago, Year Book, 1970. $15.50.

417. RHOADS, JONATHAN E. [and others]. Surgerv:
Principles and Practice. 4th ed. Philadelphia,
Lippincott, 1970. $24.00.

*418. SABISTON, DAVID C., ed. Davis-Christopher Text-
book of Surgery. 10th ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders, 1972. $27.50.

*419. SCHWARTZ, SEYMOUR I., ed. Principles of Sur-
gery. 2d ed. New York, McGraw-Hill, 1974.
$31.00.

420. STAHL, WILLIAM M. Supportive Care of the
Surgical Patient. New York, Grune & Stratton,
1972. $15.25.

*421. THOREK, PHILIP. An Atlas of Surgical Tech-
niques. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1970. $22.00.

422. WOLCOTT, MARK W. Ferguson's Surgery of the
Ambulatory Patient. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lip-
pincott, 1974. $27.00.

TOXICOLOGY

423. ARENA, JAY M. Poisoning: Toxicology-Symp-
toms-Treatments. 3d ed. Springfield, Il-
linois, Thomas, 1974. $39.50.

*424. DREISBACH, ROBERT H. Handbook of Poisoning:
Diagnosis & Treatment. 8th ed. Los Altos,
California, Lange, 1974. $6.50.

425. KAYE, SIDNEY. Handbook of Emergency Toxicol-
ogy: A Guide,for the Identification, Diagnosis,
and Treatment ofPoisoning. 3d ed. Springfield,
Illinois, Thomas, 1970. $22.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975 165



ALFRED N. BRANDON

426. Loomis, TED A. Essentials of Toxicology. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1974. $9.00.

*427. THIENES, CLINTON H., AND HALEY, THOMAS J.
Clinical Toxicology. 5th ed. Philadelphia, Lea
& Febiger, 1972. $18.50.

TROPICAL MEDICINE

428. ADAMS, ALFRED ROBERT DAVIES, AND MAE-
GRAITH, B. G. Clinical Tropical Diseases. 5th
ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1971. $17.50.

*429. HUNTER, GEORGE WILLIAMl [and others]. A Man-
ual of Tropical Medicine. 5th ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders. In preparation. Scheduled for 1975.

430. MAEGRAITH, B. G., AND GilllES, H. M. Manage-
ment and Treatment of Tropical Diseases.
Philadelphia, Lippincott, 1971. $26.50.

431. WILCOCKS, CHARLES, AND) MANSON-BAHR, P. E.
C., eds. Manson's Tropical Diseases. 17th ed.
Baltimore, Williams & Wilkins, 1972. $38.00.

TUMORS

*432. ACKERMAN, LAUREN VEDDER, AND DEL
REGATO, J. A. Cancer: Diagnosis, Treatment,
and Prognosis. 4th ed. St. Louis, Mosby, 1970.
$48.50.

*433. BRODSKY, ISADORE [and others]. Cancer Chemo-
therapy 11. New York, Grune & Stratton,
1972. $32.50.

434. COLE, WARREN H., ed. Chemotherapy of Cancer.
Philadelphia, Lea & Febiger, 1970. $12.50.

435. GRAHAM, RUTH M. The Cytologic Diagnosis of
Cancer. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saunders, 1972.
$19.50.

436. HAAGENSEN, C. D. Diseases of the Breast. 2d ed.
Philadelphia, Saunders, 1971. $37.50.

437. HOLLAND, JAMES F., AND FRFI, EmIL. Cancer
Medicine. Philadelphia. Lea & Febiger, 1973.
$90.00.

438. LICHTENSTEIN', Louis. Bone Tumors. 4th ed. St.
Louis, Mosby, 1972. $27.50.

UROLOGY

439. BLACK, DOUGLAS ANDREW KILGOUR, ed. Renal
Disease. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Lippincott,
1973. $49.00.

*440. CAMPBELL, MEREDITH FAIREAX, AND HARRISON,
J. H., eds. Urology. 3d ed. Philadelphia, Saun-
ders. 1970. 3 Vols. $120.00.

441. EMMIETT. JOHN LESTER, ANI) WITTEN, DAVID M.
Clinical Urography: An Atlas and Textbook of
Roentgenologic Diagnosis. 3d ed. Philadelphia,
Saunders, 1971. 3 Vols. $90.00.

442. KuNiN, CALVIN M. Detection, Prevention and
Management of Urinary Tract Infections: A
Manual for the Physician, Nurse and Allied
Health Worker. 2d ed. Philadelphia, Lea &
Febiger, 1974. $6.00.

443. PAPPER, SOLOMON. Clinical Nephrology. Boston,
Little, Brown, 1971. $17.50.

444. PITTS, ROBERT FRANKLIN. Physiology of the Kid-
nev, and Body Fluids: An Introductory Text. 3d
ed. Chicago. Year Book, 1974. $12.95.

455. SMITH, DONALD R. General Urology. 8th ed los
Altos, California, Lange. In preparation.
Scheduled for 1975.

*446. STRAUSS, MAURICE BENJAMIN, AND WELT, Louis
G., eds. Diseases of the Kidney. 2d ed. Boston,
Little, Brown, 1971. 2 Vols. $55.00.

AUTHOR INDEX

Abdellah, F. G., 220
Ackerknecht, E. H., 143
Ackerman, L. V., 312, 432
Adams, A. R. D., 428
Adams, F. D., 77
Adams, R. D., 298
Adler, F. H., 290, 296
Albert, D. M., 296
Alexander, E. L., 221, 224
Alexander, H. L., 167
Alpers, B. J., 213
American Academy of Pediatrics,

319
American College of Surgeons,

299, 396
American Diabetes Assoc., 100
Atiicrican Hospital Assoc., 86
American Medical Assoc., 87, 203
American Pharmaceutical Assoc.,

333
American Public Health Assoc.,

168
Anderson, H. C., 222
Anderson, W. A. D., 313
Andreoli, K. G., 223

166

Andrews, G. C., 70
Annan, G. L., 195
Anson, B. J., 7
Arena, J. M., 423
Artz, C. P., 397
Avery, M. E., 328
Aviado, D. M., 334
Bacon, H. E., 106
Bagnara, J. T., 104
Baikie, A. G., 135
Bailey, H., 398, 400
Bakwin, H., 366
Bakwin, R. M., 366
Ballenger, J. J., 308
Ballinger, W. F., 224
Bannister, R., 214
Barber, H. R. K., 123
Barness, L. A., 320
Barnett, H. L., 321
Barrett, J., 225
Barrett, J. T., 163
Basmajian, J. V., 8
Bates, D. V., 384
Bauer, J. D., 181
Baum, G. L., 385

Baum, S., 375
Beacham, D. W., 124
Beacham, W. D., 124
Beeler, M. F., 185
Beeson, P. B., 172
Beland, 1. L., 226
Bellet, S., 35
Benenson, A. S., 168
Bennett, C. R., 51, 52
Benson, R. C., 125
Bergersen, B. S., 227
Bergey, D. H., 206
Berman, H. J., 149
Berry, E. C., 228
Best, C. H., 353
Bettmann, 0. L., 144
Bevis, E. O., 243
Bhaskar, S. N., 65
Bickerstaff, E. R., 215
Black, D. A. K., 439
Blacklow, R. S., 85
Blades, B. B., 386
Blahd, W. H., 376
Blake, F. G., 229
Blake, J. B., 196

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

Blake, T. M., 84
Block, S. S., 316
Bloomquist, H., 194
Bockus, H. L., 107
Bologna, C. V., 182
Bondy, P. K., 101
Bonica, J. J., 18
Bonner, C. D., 119
Bordley, J., 82
Botsford, T. W., 402
Bouchard, R. E., 230
Boucher, C. O., 53, 66
Bowes, A. D., 95
Boyce, W. H., 404
Boyd, C. M., 377
Boyd, W., 314
Boyes, J. H., 399
Boyle, J. A., 25
Brain, W. R., 214
Bramlet, R., 375
Brashear, H. R., 306
Bray, W. E., 181
Britton, C. J. C., 140
Brobeck, J. R., 353
Brodsky, I., 433
Brown, E. L., 231
Brown, J. H. U., 199
Brown, M. M., 232
Brunner, L. S., 233
Buchanan, R. E., 206
Buchanan, W. W., 25
Bunnell, S., 399
Burch, G. E., 36
Burket, L. W., 54
Burnside, J. W., 77
Burrell, L. O., 234
Burrell, Z. L., 234
Burrows, W., 207
Burton, G., 235
Burton, L. E., 360
Caffey, J. P., 378
Cain, H. D., 175
Campbell, M. F., 440
Campbell, W. C., 300
Cantarow, A., 32
Carini, E., 236
Carpenter, M. B., 17
Carpenter, P. L., 164
Carr, C. J., 334
Cave, E. F., 301
Cecil, R. L., 172
Chamberlain, J. W., 327
Chatton, M. J., 179
Cherescavich, G. D., 237
Cherrick, G., 315
Chou, T., 37
Christopher, F., 418
Christopherson, V. A., 238
Church, C. F., 95
Church, H. N., 95
Chusid, J. G., 216
Clain, A., 400
Clark, M. V., 196
Clelland, R., 150
Cohn, H., 239

Cole, W. H., 173, 434
Collins, R. D., 183
Collins, V. J., 19
Colton, T., 394
Comroe, J. H., 387
Conant, N. F., 208
Conn, H. F., 78, 174
Conn, R. B., 78
Cope, Z., 79
Corscaden, J. A., 126
Council of Biology Editors, 204
Cowdry, E. V., 120
Craig, C. F., 210
Craig, W. S. M., 324
Creighton, H., 240
Crenshaw, A. H., 300
Criep, L. H., 1, 2
Crispens, C. G., 116
Cromwell, L.. 200
Cruess, R. L., 26
Cullen, S. C., 19
Culver, V. M., 241
Currie, D. J., 340, 343
Dalrymple, G. V., 377
Dameshek, W., 135
Daniels, L., 302
Danowski, T. S., 100
Davidsohn, I., 184
Davis, B. D., 209
Davis, L., 418
Delp, M. H., 80
Del Regato, J. A., 432
De Palma, A. F., 303
Detre, T. P., 367
De Weese, D. D., 309
DiPalma, J. R., 335
Dobkin, A. B., 21
Dolan, J. A., 242
Domonkos, A. N., 70
Dorland, W. A. N., 90
Douglas, B. L., 55
Douglass, L. M., 243
Dreisbach, R. H., 424
Drill, V. A., 335
Dripps, R. D., 22
DuBrul, E. L., 64
Duncan, G. G., 101
Dunphy, J. E., 401, 402
Durbin, R. L., 151
Edinburgh, G. H., 244
Einhorn, A. H., 321
Elwyn, A., 17
Emmett, J. L., 441
Ernest, J. T., 294
Ezrin, C., 102
Fajans, S. S., 100
Faust, E. C., 210
Feegel, J. R., 188
Felson, B., 379
Felter, J. W., 195
Ferguson, L. K., 422
Finn, S. B., 56
Fiore, M. S. H. di, 9
Fishbein, M., 205
Fitzpatrick, E., 245

Flatt, A. E., 27
Fletcher, G. H., 380
Flint, T., 175
Fordtran, J. S., 112
Fowler, N. O., 38
Fox, S. A., 291
Frankel, S. R., 186
Freedman, A. M., 368
Freedman, S. O., 165
Freeman, J. A., 185
Frei, E., 437
French, H., 81
Frick, H. C., 126
Friedberg, C. K., 39
Friedman, E. A., 127
Friedman, H. H., 40
Friedman, J. W., 158
Fuerst, E. V., 246
Fyler, D. C., 46
Ganong, W. F., 354
Gans, S. L., 403
Gardner, E. D., 10
Garrison, F. H., 145
Gell, P. G. H., 166
Gellis, S. S., 322
Gibbons, N. E., 206
Gibson, H. L., 341
Gilles, H. M., 430
Gilman, A., 336
Given, B. A., 247
Glenn, J. F., 404
Glickman, I., 57
Goldberger, E., 41
Goldin, M. D., 405
Goldman, H. M., 67
Goldman, M. J., 42
Goligher, J. C., 108
Goodale, R. H., 187
Goodhart, R. S., 96
Goodman, L. S., 336
Gorlin, R. J., 67
Goss, C. M., 12
Gould, M., 260
Grabb, W. C., 310, 406
Graber, E. A., 123
Grace, W. J., 176
Gradwohl, R. B. H., 186
Gragg, S. H., 248
Graham, R. M., 435
Grant,J.C.B.,8, 11
Grant, M., 361
Gray, H., 12
Greenhill, J. P., 127
Griffin, G. J., 249
Griffin, J. K., 249
Grossman, L. 1., 58
Grossman, W., 43
Guinee, K., 250
Gunz, F. W., 135
Gusberg, S. B., 126
Guyton, A. C., 355
Haagensen, C. D., 436
Haley, T. J., 427
Halsted, J. A., 315
Ham, A. W., 13

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975 167



ALFRED N. BRANDON

Hamilton, W. J., 14
Hamwi, G. J., 100
Hanlon, J. J., 362
Hansell, P., 342
Hardy, J. D., 407
Harper, H. A., 30
Harris, R., 121
Harrison, J. H., 440
Harrison, T. R., 177
Hart, F. D., 81
Harvey, A. M., 82, 178
Havener, W. H., 251, 292
Hellman, L. M., 128
Henry, J. B., 184
Hepner, D. M., 152
Hepner, J. O., 152, 153
Hickock, R. J., 344
Hill, A. B., 395
Hill, G. J., 408
Hilt, N. E., 252
Hobson, W., 363
Hoeprich, P. D., 169
Hoffman, W. S., 31
Hofling, C, K., 369
Holland, J. F., 437
Hollander, J. L., 28
Hollinshead, W. H., 15
Holman, C. W., 388
Holroyd, S. V., 59
Homburger, F., 119
Hunscher, M. A., 97
Hunter, G. W., 429
Hurst, J. W., 44
Illingworth, R. S., 323
Inbau, F. E., 193
lorio, J., 253
Jacoby, F. G., 254
Jaffe, H. L., 304
Jawetz, E., 211
Jensen, D. M., 249
Jodais, J., 255
Johnston, D. F., 256
Joint Commission on Accreditation

of Hospitals, 154
Joklik, W. K., 212
Joslin, E. P., 103
Judge, R. D., 83
Juhl, J. H., 382
Julian, 0. C., 409
Kagan, B. M., 322
Kampmeier, R. H., 84
Kanner, L., 370
Kark, S. L., 364
Kaye, S., 425
Keay, A. J., 324
Keele, C. A., 359
Kempe, C. H., 325
Kennedy, D. A., 277
Kerley, P., 383
Kerr, D. A., 60
King, J. H., 293
Kohn, M. L., 228
Kolb, L. C., 371
Kraegel, J. M., 257
Krantz, J. C., 334

Krause, M. V., 97
Kron, T., 258, 259
Kruger, G. O., 61
Krugman, S., 170
Krupp, M. A., 179
Krusen, F. H., 345
Kunin, C. M., 442
Larson, C. B., 260
Larson, C. P., 20
Latner, A. L., 32
Lawrence, C. A., 316
Leahy, K. M., 261
Leavell, B. S., 136
Letton, M., 159
Lever, W. F., 71
Levey, S., 155
Licht, S. H., 346, 347, 348, 349
Lichtenstein, L., 305, 438
Liechty, R. D., 410
Lindskog, G. E., 389
Linton, R. R., 411
Lion, J. R., 372
Loeb, R. F., 172
Long, R. H., 189
Longmore, T. A., 342
Loomba, N. P., 155
Loomis, T. A., 426
Lore, J. M., 412
Lowrey, G. H., 326
Lucas, A. R., 373
MacBryde, C. M., 85
McCaffery, M., 262
McCarthy, F. M., 62
McCarty, D. J., 28
McDermott, W., 172
McGibony, J. R., 156
McKay, R. J., 330
Mackay, R. S., 201
McLennan, C. E., 129
McNair, T. J., 398
McVay, C. B., 7
Maegraith, B. G., 428, 430
Magalini, S., 91
Mahoney, R. F., 263
Major, R. H., 80, 146
Mancall, E. L., 213
Manning, R. T., 80
Manson-Bahr, P. E. C., 431
Manson-Hing, L. R., 69
Marble, A., 103
Marlow, D. R., 264
Marriott, H. J. L., 45
Matheney, R. V., 265, 266
Maxcy, K., 365
Mayers, M. G., 267
Mayo Clinic, 98, 217
Medical Library Assoc., 195, 196
Menkes, J. H., 218
Merritt, H. H., 219
Metheny, N. M., 268
Miale, J. B., 137
Miller, S. E., 317
Mitchell, N. S., 26
Mitchell, R. S., 390
Monheim, L. M., S1, 52

168

Monif, G. R. G., 130
Moore, M. L., 269
Moritz, A. R., 190, 191
Morris, R. C., 191
Moschella, S. L., 72
Moses, R. A., 290
Moskowitz, R. W., 29
Moss, W. T., 381
Mossman, H. W., 14
Mountcastle, V. B., 356
Mueller, H. L., 5
Mullanney, P. J., 180
Murchison, 1. A., 270
Muschenheim, C., 388
Nadas, A. S., 46
Naish, J., 109
Najarian, J. S., 413
Nardi, G. L., 414
Nathan, D. G., 138
National Research Council, 99
Neil, E., 359
Nelson, W. E., 330
Neuhaus, 0. W., 33
New York Heart Assoc., 47
Newcomb, D. P., 271
Newell, F. W., 294
Newton, K., 222
Nora, P., 415
Norman, J. C., 48
Notter, L. E., 279
Novak, E., 132
Novak, E. R., 131, 132
Noyes, A. P., 371
Ollerenshaw, R., 342
Orban, B. J., 65
Orten, J. M., 33
Oski, F. A., 138
Osler, W., 178
Osol, A., 337
Owens, G., 236
Owens, N. F., 230
Pace, W. R., 391
Packard, F. R., 147
Paparella, M. M., 311
Papper, S., 443
Patch, V. D., 374
Patterson, R., 3
Patton, H. D., 357
Paul, L. W., 382
Petty, T. L., 392
Pillsbury, D. M., 73
Pitts, R. F., 444
Pritchard, J. A., 128
Puestow, C. B., 173, 416
Quimby, C. W., 23
Rakich, J. S., 157
Raney, R. B., 306
Recio, P. M., 106
Redman, B. K., 272
Reece, R. M., 327
Reed, B. C., 192
Rees, 0. M., 248
Reitman, S., 186
Reynell, P. C., 114
Rhoads, J. E., 417

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

Richmond, J. S., 196
Ridley, J. H., 133
Riehl, C. L., 273
Robbins, S. L., 318
Roberts, J. A. F., 117
Robinson, L., 274
Roehm, M. M., 287
Roemer, M. I., 158
Rook, A., 74
Roos, C., 196
Rosai, J., 312
Rosenau, M. J., 365
Rosenberg, L. E., 101
Rosengren, W. R., 159
Rossman, I., 122
Roy, F. H., 295
Ruch, T. C., 357
Rusk, H. A., 350
Rypins, H., 198
Sabiston, D. C., 418
Sagall, E. L., 192
Salzmann, J. A., 63
Samter, M., 167
Sandberg, E. C., 129
Sanford, A. H., 184
Sartwell, P. E., 365
Sauer, G. C., 75
Saunders, W. H., 309
Schaffer, A. J., 328
Scheie, H. G., 296
Schmitt. E. W., 252
Schwartz, S. I., 419
Secor, J., 275
Shafer, K. N., 276
Shanks, M. D., 277
Shanks, S. C., 383
Shaw, C. R., 373
Sheldon, J. M., 4
Sherlock, S., 110
Shields, T. W., 393
Shils, M. E., 96
Shriber, W. J., 351
Shumrick, D. M., 311
Sicher, H., 64, 65
Silverman, A., 111
Simmons, R. L., 413
Simmons, S. J., 247
Singer, C. J., 148
Sleisenger, M. H., 112

Sloane, B. L., 160
Sloane, R. M., 160
Slobody, L. B., 331
Smialowski, A., 340, 343
Smith, C. A., 329
Smith, C. H., 139
Smith, D. R., 445
Smith, D. T., 212
Smith, D. W., 278
Smith, H. H.. 360
Smith, J. W., 406
Smith, R. M., 24
Snively, W. D., 268
Sodeman, W. A., 358
Solomon, P., 374
Somers, A. R., 161
Sonnenwirth, A. C.. 186
Soper, R. T., 410
Spackman, C. S., 352
Spalding, E. K., 279
Speroff, L., 134
Spiro, H. M., 113
Springall, W. H., 151
Sproul, C. W., 180
Stahl, W. M., 420
Stedman, T. L., 92
Stephenson, H. E., 49
Stewart, W. D., 76
Strauss, M. B., 446
Strong, 0. S., 17
Stryker, R. P., 280, 281, 282
Sussman, K. E., 100
Swansburg, R. C., 271
Swenson, M. G., 66
Taber, C. W., 93
Tachdjian, M. O., 307
Taylor, N. B., 353
Thienes, C. H., 427
Thoma, K. H., 67
Thompson, J. S., 118
Thompson, M. W., 118
Thorek, P., 16, 421
Thorup, 0. A., 136
Tingle, J. E., 239
Todd, J. C., 184
Top, F. H., 171
Topalis, M., 266
Travelbee, J., 283

Truelove, S. C., 114
Truex, R. C., 17
Trumper, M., 32
Tuft, L., 5, 6
Turner, C. D., 104
Tylman, S. D., 68
Underwood, E. A., 148
U. S. National Center for Health

Statistics, 94
U. S. Training and Employment

Service, 162
Van Blarcom, C. C., 289
Vaughan, D., 297
Vaughan, V. C., 330
Wade, J. F., 284
Wadsworth, J. A. C., 293
Waltz, J. R., 193
Ward, R., 170
Wasserman, E., 331
Watson, J. W., 285
Way, L. W., 401
Weeks, L. E., 149
Wehrle, P. F., 171
Welch, C. E., 115
Weller, J. M., 317
Welt, L. G., 446
Whipple, G. H., 286
Whitby, L. E. H., 140
White, A., 34
Widmann, F. K., 187
Wilcocks, C., 431
Willard, H. S.. 352
Williams, J. W., 128
Williams, R. H., 105
Winsor, T., 36
Winter, C. C., 287
Wintrobe, M. M., 142, 177
Witten, D. M., 441
Wolcott, M. W., 422
Wood, L., 288
Woodruff, J. D., 131
Worthingham, C., 302
Wright, S., 359
Wuehrmann, A. H., 69
Yanof, H. M., 202
Ziegel, E., 289
Zinsser, H., 212
Zuidema, G. D., 83, 414

JOURNAL LIST

ALLERGY

Annals of Allergy. Monthly. $15.00.
*Journal ofAllergy and Clinical Immunology. Monthly.

$29.50.

ANESTHESIOLOGY

Anaesthesia. Bimonthly. $42.00.
*Anesthesiology. Monthly. $15.00.

ARTHRITIS AND RHEUMATISM

*Arthritis and Rheumatism. Bimonthly. $23.00.

BIOCHEMISTRY
Journal of Biological Chemistry. Semimonthly.

$200.00.

CARDIOLOGY
*American Heart Journal. Monthly. $28.50.
American Journal ofCardiology. Monthly. $20.00.
Angiology. Monthly. $25.00.
British Heart Journal. Monthly. $46.50.

*Circulation. Monthly. $25.00.
Progress in Cardiovascular Diseases. Bimonthly.

$25.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975 169



ALFRED N. BRANDON

DENTISTRY
Journal of the American Dental Association. Monthly.

$15.00.
Journal of Oral Surgerv. Monthly. $18.00.
*Oral Surgery, Oral Medicine, and Oral Pathology.

Monthly. $28.50.

DERNMATOLOGY
*Archives of Dermatology. Monthly. $18.00.
Journal ofInvestigative Dermatology. Monthly. $50.00.

DIETETICS AND NUTRITION
*American Journal of Clinical Nutrition. Monthly.

$30.00.
Journal of the American Dietetic Association. Monthly.

$18.00.
Nutrition Reviews. Monthly. $12.00.

ENDOCRINOLOGY
*Diabetes. Monthly. $28.00.
Endocrinology. Monthly. $35.00.

*Journal of Clinical Endocrinology and Metabolism.
Monthly. $35.00.

GASTROENTEROLOGY
American Journal of Digestive Diseases. Monthly.

$27.50.
*Diseases of the Colon and Rectum. Bimonthly. $18.00
*Gastroenterology. Monthly. $50.00.
Gut. Monthly. $46.50.

GENERAL
Journal of Medical Education. Monthly. $15.00.
Science. Weekly. $40.00.

GENETICS
American Journal of Human Genetics. Bimonthly.

$30.00.

GERIATRICS
Geriatrics. Monthly. $15.00.
Journal of the American Geriatrics Society. Monthly.

$21.00.
Journal of Gerontology. Bimonthly. $30.00.

GYNECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS
*American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology. Semi-

monthly. $34.50.
British Journal of Obstetrics and Gvnaecology. Month-

ly. $33.60.
Clinical Obstetrics and Gynecology. Quarterly. $30.00.
Fertility and Sterility. Monthly. $30.00.
Obstetrics and Gynecology. Monthly. $18.00.

HEMATOLOGY
*Blood. Monthly. $39.00.

HISTORY OF MEDICINE
Bulletin ofthe History ofMedicine. Quarterly. $20.00.
Journal of the History of Medicine and Allied Sciences.

Quarterly. $20.00.

170

HOSPITALS

Hospital Administration. Quarterly. $5.00.
Hospital Medical Staff Monthly. $5.00.

*Hospitals. Semimonthly. $15.00.
Modern Healthcare. Section I-Short-Term Care.

Monthly. $17.00.

IMMUNOLOGY

Journal of Immunologv. Monthly. $70.00.

INDEX ES

*Abridged Index Medicus. Monthly. $31.35.
Cumulative Index to Nursing Literature. Bimonthly.

$37.50.
*Hospital Literature Index. Quarterly. $20.00.
NLM Current Catalog Proof Sheets. Semiweekly.

$35.00.

INDUSTRIAL MEDICINE
Archives of Environmental Health. Monthly. $18.00.

INFECTIOUS DISEASES
Journal of Infectious Diseases. Monthly. $50.00.

LABORATORY METHODS
*Journal of Laboratory and Clinical Medicine. Monthly.

$31.50.

LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION
Bulletin of the Medical Library Association. Quarterly.

$20.00.

MEDICINE
Acta Medica Scandinavica. Monthly. $54.75.
*American Family Physician. Monthly. $10.00. (Library

rate $5.00.)
American Journal of the Medical Sciences. Monthly.

$25.00.
*American Journal of Medicine. Monthly. $20.00
*Annals of Internal Medicine. Monthly. $18.00.
*Archives of Internal Medicine. Monthly. $18.00.
British Medical Journal. Weekly. $44.00.
Canadian Medical Association Journal. Semimonthly.

$24.00.
DM: Disease-a-Month. Monthly. $22.00.

*Journal of the American Medical Association. Weekly.
$30.00.

Journal of Clinical Investigation. Monthly. $60.00.
Journal of Experimental Medicine. Monthly. $70.00.
*Lancet. Weekly. $25.00.
*Medical Clinics of North America. Bimonthly. $27.00.
Medicine. Bimonthly. $22.00.
*New England Journal of Medicine. Weekly. $22.00.
Postgraduate Medicine. Monthly. $12.50.

MICROBIOLOGY
Journal of Bacteriologv. Monthly. $85.00.

NEUROLOGY AND PSYCHIATRY
*American Journal of Psychiatry. Monthly. $18.00.
*Archives of General Psychiatry. Monthly. $18.00.

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975



LIST FOR THE SMALL MEDICAL LIBRARY

*Archives of Neurology. Monthly. $18.00.
Brain: Journal of Neurologv. Quarterly. $29.00.
Journal of Nervous and Mental Disease. Monthly.

$40.00.
Journal of Neurosurgerv. Monthly. $40.00.
Neurology. Monthly. $24.00.

NURSING

American Journal of Nursing. Monthly. $10.00.
Heart & Lung: The Journal of Critical Care. Bi-

montly. $19.00.
Nursing Clinics of North America. Quarterly. $14.00.
Nursing Forum. Quarterly. $12.00.
Nursing Outlook. Monthly. $12.00.
Nursing Research. Bimonthly. $15.00.

OPHTHALMOLOGY

American Journal ofOphthalmologv. Monthly. $15.00.
*Archives of Ophthalmology. Monthly. $18.00.

ORTHOPEDICS

*Journal of Bone and Joint Surgerv. American Volume.
8 Issues. $18.00. British Volume. 4 Issues. $14.00.

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY

Annals of Otology, Rhinology, and Laryngology. Bi-
monthly. $33.00.

*Archives of Otolarnvngology. Monthly. $18.00.
Journal ofLaryngology and Otologv. Monthly. $31.00.
Otolaryngologic Clinics of Niorth America. 3 Issues.

$22.00.

PATHOLOGY

*American Journal of Clinical Pathology. Monthly.
$30.00.

American Journal of Pathology. Monthly. $60.00.
*Archives of Pathology. Monthly. $18.00.
Journal of Clinical Pathologv. Monthly. $46.50.

PEDIATRICS

American Journal of Diseases of Children. Monthly.
$18.00.

Clinical Pediatrics. Monthly. $17.00.
*Journal of Pediatrics. Monthly. $27.50.
Pediatric Clinics ofNorth America. Quarterly. $18.00.

*Pediatrics. Monthly. $17.00.

PHARMACOLOGY AND THERAPEUTICS

*Clinical Pharmacology and Therapeutics. Monthly.
$36.00.

Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeu-
tics. Monthly. $80.00.

Medical Letter on Drugs and Therapeutics. Biweekly.
$19.50.

Pharmacological Reviews. Quarterly. $20.00.

PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION

American Journal of Phvsical Medicine. Bimonthly.
$16.00.

*Archives of Phyvsical Medicine and Rehabilitation.
Monthly. $20.00.

Phyvsical Therapyv. Monthly. $18.00.
Rheumatologyv and Rehabilitation. Quarterly. $25.00.

PHYSIOLOGY

American Journal of Phvsiologv. Monthly. $75.00.
Journal of Applied Phvsiologv. Monthly. $55.00.
PhYsiological Reviews. Quarterly. $20.00.

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE AND PUBLIC HEALTH

*American Journal of Public Health. Monthly. $30.00.
* Public Health Reports. Bimonthly. $12.20.

RADIOLOGY

American Journal ofRoentgenology, Radium Therapy.
and Nuclear Medicine. Monthly. $35.00.

British Journal of Radiology. Monthly. $53.00.
Radiologic Clinics ofNorth America. 3 Issues. $20.00.

*Radiology. Monthly. $35.00.

RESPIRATORY SYSTEM1

*American Review of Respiratorv Disease. Monthly.
$35.00.

Chest. Monthly. $28.00.

SURGERY

American Journal of Surgerv. Monthly. $20.00.
*Annals of Surgery. Monthly. $23.00.
Annals of Thoracic Surgerv. Monthly. $35.00.
*Archives of Surgery. Monthly. $18.00.
British Journal of Surgery. Monthly. $36.00.

*Journal of Thoracic and Cardiovascular Surgerv.
Monthly. $41.50.

Journal of Trauma. Monthly. $36.00.
*Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery. Monthly. $35.00.
*Surgery. Monthly. $30.00.
*Surgery, Gynecology and Obstetrics. Monthly. $20.00.
*Surgical Clinics of North America. Bimonthly. $27.00.

TROPICAL MEDICINE

*American Journal of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene.
Bimonthly. $30.00.

TUMORS

*Cancer. Monthly. $25.00.
Journal of the National Cancer Institute. Monthly.

$49.45.

UROLOGY

Investigative Urology. Bimonthly. $27.50.
*Journal of Urology. Monthly. $55.00.

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF JOURNALS

*Abridged Index Medicus
Acta Medica Scandinavica

*American Family Physician

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975

*American Heart Journal
American Journal of Cardiology
*American Journal of Clinical Nutrition

171



ALFRED N. BRANDON

*American Journal of Clinical Pathology
American Journal of Digestive Diseases
American Journal of Diseases of Children
American Journal of Human Genetics
American Journal of the Medical Sciences
*American Journal of Medicine
American Journal of Nursing

*American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology
American Journal of Ophthalmology
American Journal of Pathology
American Journal of Physical Medicine
American Journal of Physiology

*American Journal of Psychiatry
*American Journal of Public Health
American Journal of Roentgenology, Radium Therapy,

and Nuclear Medicine
American Journal of Surgery
*American Journal of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene
*American Review of Respiratory Disease
Anaesthesia

*Anesthesiology
Angiology
Annals of Allergy

*Annals of Internal Medicine
Annals of Otology. Rhinology, and Laryngology

*Annals of Surgery
Annals of Thoracic Surgery

*Archives of Dermatology
Archives of Environmental Health

*Archives of General Psychiatry
*Archives of Internal Medicine
*Archives of Neurology
*Archives of Ophthalmology
*Archives of Otolaryngology
*Archives of Pathology
*Archives of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
*Archives of Surgery
*Arthritis and Rheumatism
* Blood
Brain: Journal of Neurology
British Heart Journal
British Journal of Obstetrics and Gynaecology
British Journal of Radiology
British Journal of Surgery
British Medical Journal
Bulletin of the History of Medicine
Bulletin of the Medical Library Association
Canadian Medical Association Journal
*Cancer
Chest

*Circulation
Clinical Obstetrics and Gynecology
Clinical Pediatrics

*Clinical Pharmacology and Therapeutics
Cumulative Index to Nursing Literature
DM: Disease-a-Month
Diabetes

*Diseases of the Colon and Rectum
Endocrinology
Fertility and Sterility

*Gastroenterology
Geriatrics
Gut
Heart & Lung: The Journal of Critical Care
Hospital Administration

*Hospital Literature Index

172

Hospital Medical Staff
* Hospitals
Investigative Urology

*Journal of Allergy and Clinical Immunology
Journal of the American Dental Association
Journal of the American Dietetic Association
Journal of the American Geriatrics Society

*Journal of the American Medical Association
Journal of Applied Physiology
Journal of Bacteriology
Journal of Biological Chemistry

*Journal of Bone and Joint Surgery
*Journal of Clinical Endocrinology and Metabolism
Journal of Clinical Investigation
Journal of Clinical Pathology
Journal of Experimental Medicine
Journal of Gerontology
Journal of the History of Medicine and Allied Sciences
Journal of Immunology
Journal of Infectious Diseases
Journal of Investigative Dermatology
*Journal of Laboratory and Clinical Medicine
Journal of Laryngology and Otology
Journal of Medical Education
Journal of the National Cancer Institute
Journal of Nervous and Mental Disease
Journal of Neurosurgery
Journal of Oral Surgery

*Journal of Pediatrics
Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeu-

tics
*Journal of Thoracic an(' Cardiovascular Surgery
Journal of Trauma

*Journal of Urology
* Lancet
*Medical Clinics of North America
Medical Letter on Drugs and Therapeutics
Medicine
Modern Healthcare
NLM Current Catalog Proof Sheets
Neurology
*New England Journal of Medicine
Nursing Clinics of North America
Nursing Forum
Nursing Outlook
Nursing Research
Nutrition Reviews
Obstetrics and Gynecology
*Oral Surgery, Oral Medicine, and Oral Pathology
Otolaryngologic Clinics of North America
Pediatric Clinics of North America

* Pediatrics
Pharmacological Reviews
Physical Therapy
Physiological Reviews

*Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery
Postgraduate Medicine
Progress in Cardiovascular Diseases

*Public Health Reports
Radiologic Clinics of North America

*Radiology
Rheumatology and Rehabilitation
Science

*Surgery
*Surgery, Gynecology and Obstetrics
*Surgical Clinics of North America

Bull. Med. Libr. Assoc. 63(2) April 1975


